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Antique sale 649 held on 10th September of 2014

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not Before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 401
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 451
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 776
Not before 2.30pm

Rugs and Carpets 826
Not before 2.30pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 851
Not Before 2.30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 6th September 9am - 12 noon

Monday 8th September 9am - 5pm

Tuesday 9th September 9am -7pm

Wednesday 10th September 9am -10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 An Achille Bloch porcelain figure group in the form of a lady seated in a Sedan chair complete with bearers on
horseback 7"h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The front figure has been broken off and badly repaired. The rear left carriage support is chipped. There are
four spots at both the front and the back of the base that have been painted over and it looks at if something is
missing from the base. There are firing cracks to one of the uprights on the sedan chair

2 A 19th Century Continental porcelain table centre piece base in the form of an arbour with birds and birds nest
(f and r) 7"h £30-50

The bowl to the top is missing, the bird to the top of the arbour is missing the end of a wing

3 A pair of 19th Century Mettlach club shaped vases, the base impressed Mettlach 1807, 1694, 12"h ( photo
centre pages ) £250-350

4 A Royal Staffordshire Pottery jug in the form of Old Bill, the base marked Bruce Bairnsfather 4"h (f and r) (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 2in circular section of the top of the helmet which is stuck, the top 1in of the rifle is stuck and there
are minor chips to the spout.

5 Bairnsfather, a Winton Pottery jug, decorated an army officer in ruined building captioned "At Present We're
Sitting at a Farm 4" (chips to rim), Bairnsfather jug - A Souvenir of The Great War "If you know of a better 'ole
go to it" 6"h, (firing crack to handle and some crazing with 2 metal rivets (formerly for a lid? to the back)
together with a Grimwades Bairnsfather jug The Historical Touch "Well Alfred Ow Are The Cakes" 5 1/2"h
(some crazing) £40-60

6 A Grimwades Bairnsfather Ware sugar bowl 2" "Dear ..... At present we are staying at a farm" (cracked), ditto
plate Souvenir of the First World War "Give it a good 'ard un Bert", ditto teapot stand "When The 'ell is it going
to be strawberry" 6 1/2" (some light scratching), ditto Winton bowl 5" (some crazing) together with a similar
dish "Here with a loaf of bread beneath the bough" 4 1/2" (some crazing) £60-90

7 A Troika  wheel vase with inscribed decoration, signed 4" £10-30

The top of this vase has 2 chips and there is fretting round the external sides

8 A Bohemian style turquoise overlay glass table lamp in the form of an oil lamp reservoir with clear glass
chimney and gilt metal mounts 15" £70-100

9 A pair of Royal Doulton square waisted flo bleu jugs decorated winter scenes and standing ladies,with gilt
banding and handles, the bases with green Royal Doulton marks £100-150

One of the handles has rubbing to the gilding. These vase are otherwise in good condition. They are 23.5cms
tall.
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10 A pair of 19th Century German porcelain allegorical figures in the form of a standing female with globe and
cornucopia 8"h and a standing warrior with flaming torch and shield 7", with stylised cross sword marks to the
base £40-60

The fingers and thumbs to the female figure are chipped and there is a firing crack to the hem of her dress.
The warriors helmet is cracked and broken, one arm is broken off and there is damage to the fingers. There
are firing cracks to the cape as well as a firing crack to the base of the arbour. The hand and the shield have
been broken off and are f & r

11 A pair of 19th Century German twin handled urns with floral decorated decoration supported by figures, raised
on pierced bases 7 1/2" £30-50

Both are heavily damaged with arms and wings missing

12 A pair Japanese Noritake porcelain twin handled urns and covers of ovoid form decorated landscape, raised
on circular spreading feet 9"h £30-50

To one vase a handle and lid finial is F and R and there is some rubbing to the gilding

14 A pair of Royal Doulton blue glazed waisted mugs, impressed 7371 and 7372 5 1/2" £30-50

15 2 Royal Doulton figures - Rose HN1368 4 1/2" and Goody Two Shoes HN2037 5" £20-30

16 A Coalport figure - Audrey, base marked AM 3 1/2", a Royal Worcester candle snuffer in the form of a standing
nun with black Worcester mark 3 1/2", a Royal Doulton figure - Adrienne HN2304 6 1/2" £30-50

17 A Lladro figure of a sleeping angel with gilt metal halo 3 1/2", ditto reclining angel 5", ditto seated angel 4"
£30-50

18 A Lladro figure of a standing bride with bouquet, base impressed 6329 14", boxed £40-60

19 A 1997 Lladro Collectors Society tea light holder with lithopane panels decorated yachts 4", ditto 1998
decorated dolphins, ditto 2000 figure of a seated puppy 3" together with 2 Lladro circular porcelain plaques
with lithopane panels decorated birds 4", all boxed £30-50

20 A 1997 Lladro Event figure - Dreams of Summers Past 9 1/2", boxed £30-50

This lot is in very good condition.

21 A Lladro rectangular porcelain table sign 2", a 1985 Lladro Collectors Society plaque decorated Don Quixote
and 3 signature 4", a 1998 Lladro Society plaque in the form of a scroll surmounted by a dove 6" £30-50

22 A 1985 Lladro figure in the form of an ice cream salesman, the base marked 325 9" £40-60

This lot is in good condition with no chips or scratches.

23 A 1995 Lladro Collectors Society figure of a lady with parasol 10" £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

24 A Lladro figure, matt finished, of a standing monk 13" £30-50

This figure is in very good condition.

25 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with bird, bunch of flowers and watering can, base impressed 5217 7", a
Lladro figure group of a cat and a frog, base impressed 4442 5", Lladro figure of a standing nun marked 1987
5500 10" (f) £30-50

There is a chip to one of the flowers on the cat and the nun has had her head broken off at the neck and
repaired.

26 A 1997 Lladro Collectors Society figure - Pocketful of Wishes and a 2004 Lladro Special Event Creation figure
- Little Lady, boxed £40-60

27 A 1999 Lladro Collectors Society figure - A Wish Came True 9", boxed £40-60

This lot is in good condition having no chips or scratches.
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28 A 2000 Lladro Collectors Society figure - Pals Forever 9", boxed £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

29 A 1996 Lladro figure group - Young Beethoven, base with 2 signatures and marked 1988, boxed ( photo centre
pages ) £70-100

This figure is in very good condition.

30 A 1987 Lladro figure of a seated girl playing the piano, base incised 5462 9" together with 4 Lladro Collectors
Society Christmas bells 1991-1994 £50-75

31 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a seated rabbit base marked MM1 3" £30-50

32 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a sleeping dormouse, base marked LX11 2" £30-50

33 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a seated rabbit, base marked XL1 3" £30-50

34 A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated quail 3" £30-50

35 A Royal Crown Derby limited edition paperweight in the form of a partridge, base marked 1968/4500, signed,
4" £40-60

36 A Mexican Wemyss style pottery figure of a bird 3", 2 glass figures of birds 2" and a collection of miniature
figures etc £20-30

37 12 various Wade Whimsies - Alsatian 2", walking tortoise, seated cat, standing pig, rabbit (slight chip to ear),
leaping salmon, hedgehog, owl, horse, dog and 2 dogs, together with a carved ivory figure of a peacock (wing
f) 3" £20-40

38 3 Hummel figures - The Helper 4", Be Patient 4 1/2" and boy with accordion 5 1/2" £20-30

39 A Goebel figure of a standing girl with lectern and birds 3 1/2", a Swarovski figure of a seated fox 1 1/2", do.
swan 2" £20-30

40 A Robinsons 8 piece Golly band £20-40

41 A Coalport limited edition - Diana Princess of Wales CW438 9", do. Golden Age Alexandra at the Ball 8", 3
Franklin Mint figures 8" £30-50

All figures in this lot are in very good condition.

42 A boxed set of 3 Lalique scent bottles Les Introuvables 2 1/2" £130-180

43 A rare yellow Sylvac bunny sitting on his back legs 5" £15-20

This lot has had one ear broken and glued.

44 A St Clement Delft style bleeding/shaving bowl with floral decoration, base marked K & G St Clement 10"
£20-40

Some chips to rim

45 A Meissen cabinet cup and saucer with floral decoration, the base with cancellation mark, 2 Dresden style
floral cabinet cups and saucers, 2 ditto cups with floral decoration and a circular porcelain ribbon ware plate 5"
£30-50

46 A Carlton Ware 4 piece condiment set comprising tray in the form of a banana and cruet in the form of an
orange, apple and lemon, a pottery plate decorated a moonlit landscape 9", a 1930's porcelain tea cosy finial,
2 1930's pottery figures of crinoline ladies 7" and 5" £30-50
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47 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated puppy 3", ditto bull dog 3169 3", Royal Copenhagen figure of a West
Highland Terrier with slipper 470 4" and a squat ditto vase decorated bluebirds 2671 2" £40-60

All items in this lot are in good condition.

48 A Beswick figure group of 2 standing geese 4" and a Lladro figure of a lady with bunch of lilies 9" £30-50

49 Daum Nancy France, a boat shaped green bubble glass vase 7" £120-160

This vase is in good condition.

50 A Doulton Lambeth chinoiserie style 3 piece miniature tea service with teapot 3", twin handled sugar bowl 2"
and milk jug 2" (spout chipped),  decorated dragons, base impressed Doulton Lambeth and incised JW £50-75

51 A Glee Pottery square Chinese style vase 9" (cracked), 2 Rosenthal porcelain plates with gilt banding and
floral decoration 6 1/2", a pair of Staffordshire style figures of seated cows 3", a Coalport shell shaped vase 4",
a pair of Victorian circular scallop pressed glass salts 2" and an African carved wooden figure of a standing
lady 8" £20-30

52 A collection of 30 Wade Whimsies comprising a polar bear, 4 cubs, 2 rhinos, 2 lions, 2 monkeys, 2 gorillas, 2
seals, a wild boar,  beaver, grey rhino, 2 dogs, reclining leopard, squirrel, a girl, boy, sabre tooth tiger, ferret,
bison, fish, chimp, kitten and lamb £20-30

The large polar bear has a chip to base, 2 of the bear cubs have chipped bases, 1 of the monkeys has a
chipped ear, the boar has a chipped ear, the chimp has a chipped base, the fish has a chipped fin, dog has a
chipped snout, large polar bear has a chipped nose, gorilla has a chipped bas, leopard has a chipped ear,
ferret, girl, sabre tooth tiger, lamb and kitten are all chipped

53 5 Continental biscuit porcelain figures of gnomes with articulated limbs 2", 9 biscuit porcelain figures of babies
with articulated limbs 2 1/2", do. figure of a standing boy 2 1/2", a standing Spaniel 1" (paws f) £20-30

54 William Savage of Winchester, a tapering porcelain jug decorated Winchester Cathedral 5" (crack to rim), 1
other decorated The Faithful Servant and rhyme painted on the wall adjoining the kitchen of Winchester
College 5" £80-120

55 A circular faceted glass millefiori paperweight the centre decorated a galleon and marked 1620 1970, together
with a circular bubble glass paperweight, chip to base 2" £30-50

56 A pair of 19th/20th Century Continental porcelain figures of standing boy flutist with dog and shepherdess with
basket of flowers, base with crowned S mark, 6"h £40-60

The shepherdess has damaged fingers

57 A Continental porcelain figure of a seated gentleman reclining on a day bed (foot f), ditto standing gentleman
3" (chip to finger) ditto seated gentleman (f and r), a pair of Continental porcelain figures of standing lady and
gentleman 4" (both f) and a Continental porcelain figure of a standing gentleman with rose 5" £30-50

58 A Sunderland silver lustre jug decorated country house and park land 5" (chips to rim) a Rockingham style oval
porcelain dish decorated birds and flowers 11" £50-75

59 A Royal Doulton Lord of The Rings Collection comprising a rustic base and 12 figures including Bilbo HN2914,
Aragorn HN2916, Galadriel HN2915, Gollum HN2913, Gimli HN2922, Frodo HN2912, Legolas HN2917,
Barliman Butterbur HN2923, Gandalf HN2911, Boromir HN2918, Samwise HN2925 and Tom Bombadil
HN2924 ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

The figure of Boromir has had his right horn restored. Other than that all figures are firsts and are in good
condition.
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60 A pair of early 20th Century German candelabra with figural and floral encrusted bases and 4 lights 21" £75-95

Both candlesticks have sustained breakages and 3 of the lights are detached

61 An early 20th Century Rococo style 2 handled vase decorated with panels of flowers 17" £50-75

This vase has a cracked body and rubbing

62 5 19th Century Continental dessert plates decorated with castle scenes 7" £20-40

63 An early 20th Century German centre piece, the rococo base with a standing lady and a pierced bowl
supported on a flower encrusted stem 15" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

64 An early 20th Century Paris porcelain 2 handled vase with swan neck handles and panels of spring flowers, on
a mid blue ground, 12" £60-80

65 A 19th Century Continental turquoise ground basket with lion mask handles and landscape view 7", 5 19th
Century Continental floral decorated dessert plates, a Meissen side plate decorated with insects and flowers
£20-40

66 A boxed Belleek brown mark shell bowl 2" and a boxed Waterford crystal timepiece £15-20

67 A collection of Wade figures and animals £15-20

68 An Art Deco Crown Ducal orange ground baluster vase with geometric decoration 10" £15-25

69 A 1970's Studio purple glass vase with bubble base engraved Tapio Wirkkala 11 1/4" £40-60

70 A pair of Staffordshire style spaniels 8" £15-20

71 A modern Orrefors engraved flattened decanter and stopper, The Worshipful Company of Clockmakers
1631-1981 10 1/2" £30-50

72 3 20th Century German figures of soldiers and a pair of seated Continental figures £30-40

The seated lady figure is missing the flower she is holding and has some damage to the flowers by her feet. All
other figures are in good condition.

73 A Victorian cranberry glass hand bell with clear ringed handle 12" £30-40

This bell is missing its clapper. Additional images added.

74 A Nao figure group of a boy newspaper seller £10-20

75 A Lladro group of 2 figures and a puppy before a snowman no.5713 9" £30-50

76 A Nao figure of a child with a puppy 10" and 2 others £20-40

77 A Nao figure of a lady and gentleman in evening attire 14" £15-20

78 4 Nao figures of playing card suits no.s 1279, 1280, 1281 and 1282 7", boxed £25-35

79 A Nao figure of a seated scholar 12" £25-45

80 A Nao group of a young girl with a rabbit 4", a ditto of a young girl with bear 8", boxed £20-30

81 A Nao figure of a lady in a white gown 12", boxed £20-40

82 A pair of nao figures of a boy and girl 7", 2 other figures £20-40
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83 A Mettlach style German stein with pewter lid, the base impressed 98, 7" £20-30

84 A pair of 20th Century octagonal Delft vases decorated with landscape views 9" £25-35

85 A Mdina glass vase with spiral decoration 7 1/2", 4 ditto turquoise wine goblets £20-40

86 A 19th Century Continental white glazed centre piece in the form of a boy holding a basket 9", a Continental
flattened oval vase decorated flowers £15-25

87 A 1970's Continental Art glass figure of a dolphin sitting on a ball 12" and a ditto turquoise vase £30-60

88 A Capodimonte group of 3 card players 9" and 3 other Capodimonte figures £15-25

89 A pair of early 20th Century baluster vases with flared necks on raised bases with a turquoise ground
decorated stylised flowers 8" £20-30

90 4 Nao figures of children, boxed £20-40

91 A 19th Century Continental figure of a flower seller on a raised rococo base 11" £25-35

92 A 19th Century ribbon plate decorated with a steam ship 7", a ditto decorated flowers £10-20

93 3 20th Century figures of birds on raised rustic bases 8" £50-75

All 3 items in this lot are in good condition. They are made by Karl Ens.

94 2 Nao figures of geese, 3 other figures and an Edwardian biscuit barrel £25-45

95 A set of 8 Waterford crystal goblets with star cut decoration £30-60

One of these glasses has some nibbles to the rim. All others are in good condition. Additional image added.

96 An Aynsley baluster vase and cover decorated with fruits 10", ditto preserve pot, 3 dishes, a bell, vase and 2
plates £30-50

The small oval vase has a large crack running down either side and one of the large plates has some small
contact marks. All other items are in good condition. Additional images available.

97 Two 20th Century Continental figures of reclining swans with gilt decoration 12" £20-30

98 A pair of 19th Century Continental mallet shaped decanters and stoppers with floral and gilt decoration 14"
£30-60

One of the decanters has lost its gilding from the top rim. Both decanters are otherwise in very good condition.
Additional image added.

99 A mallet shaped decanter, 1 other and 3 glasses £15-25

100 A pair of 19th Century German bisque figures of a lady and gentleman on raised rustic bases 12" £25-45

The figure of the gentleman has lost his right hand and has been stuck

101 A stylish Royal Worcester secessionist inspired coffee set comprising an angular teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl
and cover, 3 cups and 3 saucers, decorated with stylised birds amongst flowers ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

102 A mallet decanter and stopper and 8 glasses £15-25

103 A collection of 20th Century Limoges vessels £20-40
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104 A collection of 20th Century Limoges vessels £20-40

105 A Mdina scent bottle and stopper, minor coloured glassware £20-40

106 A 19th Century painted porcelain panel decorated a view of Fordingbridge, framed £30-50

107 A 19th Century 2 handled tureen with serpent handles, the blue ground with floral and gilt decoration 14"
£40-60

108 A collection of Continental coloured glass animals £10-20

109 A pair of German figures of seated ladies on rococo bases 5", a similar group 8" and a pair of Continental
candlesticks 4" £40-80

All of the seated ladies have damage to the lacework on their dresses and 2 of the figure groups are missing
fingers. one of the candlesticks has some damage to the flower on its base. Additional image added.

110 A modern millefiori paperweight decorated with flowers 3", 12 other paperweights £25-45

The paperweight depicting a building has some wear and scratches to the top. All other paperweights are in
good condition. Additional images added.

111 A 1970's Poole figure of a leaping dolphin 8", 2 other items £15-25

112 A modern blue and white ceramic indoor bowling 'wood' and minor items £10-20

113 A quantity of blue glass condiment liners and clear glass eye baths £20-40

114 A cucumber encourager filled with dried flowers £20-30

116 6 advertising stoneware bottles and 5 glass bottles £10-20

117 A Cauldon Meissen design blue and white pattern tea and dinner service comprising a teapot and cover, 7 side
plates, 5 graduated plates, a dish and cover £15-25

118 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and dinner service comprising 1 large teapot, 1 small teapot, 1 coffee
pot, 1 small sauce boat, an oval meat plate, 1 vase, 2 shoe vases, 2 condiments, a bell, a basket, 2 milk jugs,
1 cream jug, 12 tea cups, 13 saucers, 5 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 3 section cake stand, 2 pickle dishes, 6 small
plates, 12 medium plates, 6 dinner plates, 1 slop bowl, 2 sugar bowls, 2 oval dishes, butter dish and cover, 5
dessert bowls, 5 napkins and 4 place settings £100-150

The lid of the breakfast teapot is cracked, as is the sugar bowl and the bell. The gilding is good, there is no
signs of fading or dishwasher use. The metal fittings for the cake stand are present. Images of damage added.

119 A Coalport pastille burner and a collection of Lilliput Lane buildings £15-25

120 A collection of glass and ceramic sugar shakers £15-20

121 A pressed glass salad bowl and minor decorative china and glassware £20-40

122 A Royal Doulton The Coppice tea, coffee and dinner service comprising coffee pot, tea pot, 2 breakfast
teapots, 2 milk jugs, 1 cream jug, 2 sugar bowls, 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 5 tea cups, 7 saucers, four 2
handled bowls, 5 egg cups, 12 side plates, 8 medium plates, 6 dinner plates, 6 dessert bowls, 2 serving bowls
and a sandwich plates £50-100

The sandwich plate, 2 of the egg cups and some of the smaller plates have some lines of crazing but all other
pieces are in good condition. Additional image added.

Page 8/46



123 A Maddocks dinner service comprising 2 tureens and covers, sauce boat, 6 side plates, 6 medium plates, 6
dinner plates and 3 serving plates £20-40

124 A Royal Doulton Norfolk pattern sandwich set comprising a 2 handled dish and 5 plates, a Continental Majolica
plate £20-30

125 A late 18th early 19th Century Chinese blue and white baluster vase with elongated neck and splayed lip,
decorated with extensive landscape scenes and figures in boats 18" £550-650

This vase is in good condition. It is 45cm high and has a 25cm diameter.

126 A pair of early 20th Century Imari scallop dishes 8", a pair of early 20th Century Japanese oviform vases
£20-30

127 A pair of early 20th Century Chinese turquoise glazed figures of seated cats 6 1/2", a pair of tapered prunus
decorated vases 8" £20-40

All items in this lot are in good condition. Additional images added.

128 A good  famille verte baluster vase decorated with panels of grasshoppers, frogs, butterflies and insects
amongst flowers, with a 6 character Kangxi mark to base  10" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

This vase is in very good condition. Additional images available.

129 A 20th Century famille rose oviform vase and cover decorated with panels of figures 10", a modern Chinese
polychrome figure of a horse and an Imari bowl £20-40

130 A Japanese Satsuma plate decorated with flowers 7", ditto vase 3" £10-20

131 A Kutani baluster vase with narrow neck decorated with panels of flowers 7", a famille rose vase with later
decoration 6" £20-40

132 An early 20th Century blue and white charger decorated with a stylised tree 16" £40-60

There is a hairline crack to this plate

133 A Japanese green glazed teabowl of plain form with character mark to base 2 1/2" £110-130

This lot is in good condition.

134 A pair of 19th Century famille rose baluster vases with waisted necks and stylised dragon handles, decorated
panels of figures in pavillion settings 8" £50-75

The neck of one vase is stuck

135 A 19th Century Chinese powder blue deep bowl with dragons chasing the flaming pearl, seal mark to base, 7"
(f), 2 pairs of 19th Century Chinese blue and white dishes £70-100

The deep bowl with dragons has several chips to the rim. The larger pair of bowls both have restored chips to
the rims. The other pair are in good condition. Additional images added.

136 A pair of 20th Century crackle glazed Celadon 2 handled baluster vases with stylised dragon handles 10"
£30-60

These vases have lines of crazing throughout but are otherwise in good condition. Additional images available.

137 A 19th Century famille rose baluster vase and cover decorated with flowers and vases 7", an 18th Century
plate and minor china £30-50

138 A Chinese provincial table salt with simple floral decoration 5" and a faux bamboo brush pot 3 1/2" £10-20

Both the bowl and pot in this lot have been restored. The pot has had the top half restored and the bowl has a
chip to the underside of the rim and has some fritting. Additional images added.

139 A 19th Century famille rose crackle glazed vase decorated with a battle scene with lion ring handles 14"
£20-30

There is a 6" section of the lip missing. The top rim has been smashed and repaired, there is a crack to the
base and there are heavy lines of crazing throughout.
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140 A Chinese turquoise glazed figure of a standing shi shi 6", a ditto on a raised base 12" and a famille rose
teapot £25-45

141 A famille rose squat baluster vase decorated with panels of flowers 10", 2 Satsuma vases £25-45

142 A Kutani oviform vase decorated with panels of figures and birds 6" and 4 other items £20-40

143 A Chinese yellow ground charger decorated with dragons amongst flowers, bearing 6 character mark to the
base 17" £20-40

144 A Chinese yellow glazed squat melon box revealing a couple getting intimately acquainted 3" £20-40

145 A Chinese baluster blue and white vase decorated with panels of figures on a ground of flowers with 4
character mark 9" £20-30

The rim has been smashed a glued though there is a section missing and there are chips to the lid. Additional
images added.

146 A 20th Century armorial pierced plate 10" £10-20

147 A 20th Century Celadon moulded baluster vase with waisted neck and moulded decoration converted to
electricity 9" £90-120

148 A pair of mid 20th Century Satsuma oviform 2 handled vases decorated with panels of figures amongst flowers
25" £30-50

One handle is broken

149 A 19th Century famille rose vase with lion handles and fluted lip, the floral ground with panels of figures at
pursuits in pavilion interiors 24"h £280-340

This vase is stuck and cracked across the entire body

149a A pair of contemporary Chinese baluster vases and covers with shi shi finials and panels of fish 22" £100-150

One of these vases has a small chip on the underside rim of the lid. They are otherwise in good condition.
They measure 54cm in height and 29cm in diameter. Additional images added.

149b A pair of 20th Century Chinese blue and white garden barrel seats, the floral ground with panels of figures at
pursuits 19" £400-500

149c A pair of late Satsuma club shaped vases (reduced in height) 9" £15-25

150 A 19th Century famille rose oviform vase with Shi Shi handles the scrolling peony ground decorated with
panels of birds amongst flowers 24"h £200-250

The vase neck is split and re-stuck and there are chips to the base and rim
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 After Frederic Remington, a three-quarter life size bronze figure of a standing  Native Indian with bowie knife
and Winchester rifle, raised on a naturalistic base, bears signature, 70" high to top of feather £3000-5000

152 A pair of Victorian wrought iron rustic style bench ends in the form of branches £20-40

153 A Victorian style brassed fender 61"w x 20 1/2"d £20-30

154 A brass adjustable standard lamp with reeded column and Corinthian capital, raised on a stepped base ( photo
centre pages ) £40-60

155 A brassed oil lamp base with etched glass shade and clear glass chimney £20-30

156 An impressive pair of Victorian style 5 light electrolier with glass lozenges £250-350

157 A circular copper copper 13 1/2"h x 19 1/2" diam. £30-50

158 A Sirram picnic hamper complete with 2 rectangular sandwich boxes, 2 beakers, 4 cups, saucers, side plates
£20-40

159 A Victorian ruby glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a brass fluted column with red glass shade 26"h ( photo
centre pages ) £40-60

160 An arched cast iron fire back decorated an urn 21"h x 21 1/2"w £50-80

161 A circular copper copper 15"h x 22" diam. £30-50

162 A Victorian pierced gilt metal easel mirror together with matching photograph frame 11" £30-50

163 An Art Nouveau style gilt metal chamber stick incorporating a pierced match box 6" £15-25

164 A Neptune copper and brass stern lantern, marked Stern, 10" £30-50

Glass is cracked

165 A 19th Century metal square iron and carbide camping lantern complete with metal carrying case together with
a candle lantern £30-50

166 A brass ships binnacle fitted a sestrel compass 10" £40-60

There are some dents to the case

167 2 pairs of deers antlers mounted on shaped oak shields, the reverse containing jaw bones, marked 7752 and
59 £40-60

168 A Romac vintage brass and iron foot pump £15-25

169 A pair of 18th/19th Century pewter plates both with touch marks 9" £10-20

One with old split and repair to rim

170 A Victorian diamond shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a pierced gilt metal frame 18"h x 17"w
£40-60

171 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal and porcelain 5 light candelabrum 16" £30-50

1 sconce is missing

172 A Victorian circular copper kettle with acorn finial, the base marked L and 1 other copper kettle £30-50

.
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173 A pair of Trench Art vases formed from 16lb Continental shells together with a WWI brass 18lb shell case
dated 1914 £30-50

174 An Art Deco spelter, chrome and glass table lamp in the form of a standing lady with outstretched arms, raised
on a circular chromium plated base with green glass shade 10" £80-120

175 A Japanned brass motor horn 15" £30-50

176 A 750ml bottle of Taylors 2002 Late Bottled Vintage Port together with a 75cl bottle of Finest Reserve Port for
Marks and Spencers £20-30

177 2 19th/20th Century stable style pressed metal wall mounting lanterns with reflectors (1f), a candle holder and
2 glass chimneys £20-30

178 A pair of Barr & Stroud 7 x OF41 military issue binoculars complete with leather case £40-60

179 A circular copper and brass Jerrison Picnic kettle 5" (some dents) together with a circular copper and brass
foot warmer 9" (some dents) £20-30

180 3 19th Century candle powered cart side lamps £20-30

181 A 19th Century copper saucepan with polished iron handle 4", a reproduction copper twin handled bowl 16", 4
graduated copper measures, a reproduction copper and brass hunting horn and a brass candlestick in the form
of a cobra £20-30

182 A pair of Chinese polished bronzed club shaped vases with floral decoration 7" £30-50

183 A British Railways hand signalling lantern (lens cracked) £20-30

184 An Ediswan early electric kettle £20-30

185 A 700ml bottle of The Macallan 10 year old single highland malt scotch whisky £15-25

This whisky is 40% proof.

186 3 Chinese carved hardwood figures of standing deities 12" £30-50

187 A cast iron Original Bar Safety Corkscrew, Reg. No.543083 £40-60

188 A 19th Century Benham & Sons cylindrical copper jelly/ice cream mould 4" £30-50

189 A circular yellow and blue cloisonne enamelled bowl with floral decoration, raised on a hardwood stand £20-30

190 A 75cl bottle of Dartigalongue Bas Armagnac, a litre bottle of Cointreau and a bottle of Boaka vodka £20-30

191 A pair of carved wooden and metal pierced wall sconces 22" together with a pair of brass candlesticks 9"
£25-45

192 A Royal Marines peaked cap by Sanders & Brightman together with 2 Royal Naval ratings caps £20-30

193 2 WWII Military issue hand candle lanterns with deflectors contained in a wooden box £30-50

194 A black metal rear cart lamp together another Ministry issue rear cart lamp dated 1953 £20-30

195 A gentleman's black bowler hat by Lock (some damage to rim) £20-30

196 A 19th Century gilt spelter figure of 2 seated classical ladies 9" £40-60
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197 2 pairs of 18th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 10" and 8" £20-40

198 S Strempler, a patinated bronze figure of a crouching girl, raised on an oval marble base, 13"h ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

The marble base is cracked

199 A classical style bronze oil lamp decorated Mary's Prayer, the finial in the form of a dove £30-50

200 A 40cl bottle of Cointreau, a 70cl bottle of Grand Marnier and a 35cl bottle of Remy Martin cognac £20-30

201 A pair of fire tongs formed from 2 chassepot bayonets, dated 1883 £30-50

202 A pair of binoculars complete with leather case £20-30

203 A circular Art Nouveau embossed brass jardiniere 11" and an engraved Chinese brass charger 14" £20-30

204 A 1930's J J D Deluxe high frequency massager £20-30

205 A G Thornton, a brass parallel rolling ruler 8" contained in a mahogany case £20-30

206 A 1930's rectangular mahogany cigarette dispenser 3"h x 3 1/2"w x 3"d together with 2 carved portrait busts of
natives £20-30

207 A WWII Ministry of Supply square tapered metal lantern £20-30

208 A model of Louis XVI canon with 10" barrel raised on a wooden and metal gun carriage having a mahogany
base £40-60

209 A 19th Century violin with 2 piece back 14 1/2", labelled Lowendahl Dresden complete with 2 bows and
carrying case £30-50

This violin has some minor dents to the extremities and scuffs and scrapes to both sides of the body. It is
otherwise in good condition. The label is not signed. Additional images available.

210 An oval brass chestnut roaster with polished steel handle £20-30

211 An Art Deco chrome car mascot in the form of a jumping horse with jockey, marked Desmo £30-50

This mascot is in good condition. Additional images added.

212 A Miner's carbide safety lamp £15-25

213 A curious circular bronze censer 3" £20-30

214 A 19th Century Thomasons type steel and brass corkscrew £60-90

215 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses and 2 other pairs of opera glasses £30-50

216 After Bruce Bairnsfather, a car mascot in the form of Old bill, the rim of the helmet marked Bruce Bairnsfather
and the reverse of the beard marked Copyright RTRD669204 4" ( photo centre pages ) £130-180

217 A reproduction brass prismatic compass £20-30

218 An 18th Century bell metal mortar and pestle 4" £30-50

219 A bronze figure of a rearing horse raised on a rectangular base 3" £10-20

This lot is in good condition. Additional images added.
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220 A pair of Oriental carved hardstone candlesticks in the form of leaves 6 1/2" £20-30

221 50 various carved hardstone specimen eggs contained in 2 boxes £30-50

222 A 19th Century oval brass chamberstick, an 18th Century bell mortar and pestle, an Italian brass magnifying
glass in the form of question mark £30-50

223 2 19th Century dark room candle lanterns together with an oil dark room lantern £30-60

224 A reproduction 19th Century brass pocket sextant 5" together with a reproduction brass prismatic compass
£30-50

225 A Silver King road bicycle lamp, 1 other bicycle lamp and a rear bicycle lamp £30-50

226 A rectangular Japanned metal box containing 2 vintage cycle lamps with fitting and oil can £40-60

227 An 18th Century bell metal mortar and pestle 4" £40-60

229 A brass lantern with later added handle marked Lucas £15-25

There is an old repair to the handle and some denting by the lens

230 A 19th/20th Century Japanese Wakizashi sword with 22" blade, the tang signed on both sides and having 3
holes to it, with bronze tsuba and leather scabbard ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

Additional images added.

231 A Japanese black ground cloisonne enamelled vase decorated a dragon 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

232 A dome shaped straw work box 2"h x 32w x 2"d, a carved Indian hardwood card case, a leather card case and
a rectangular Chinese lacquered card case £30-50

233 A paper crate containing 3 miniature bottles of Guinness together with 2 miniature bottles of Guinness £30-50

234 A Fisna carbide lamp, a Lucas signalling daylight lamp Mark 2 dated 1918 and a bullseye torch £20-30

235 A lady's French Art Deco rectangular enamelled compact/make up box, a cut throat razor, a Hockley Abbey
no.1150 11" folding gauge and various other curios £20-40

236 A 19th Century ivory and steel boot hook, a cork extractor and various corkscrews £20-40

237 A 1950's Japanese antimony smoker's set comprising twin handled tray, cigarette box, ashtray and match
striker £20-30

238 A Whetstone traffic lamp, a wooden cased lamp, a work shop inspection lamp and a cylindrical leather cased
torch £20-40

239 A square Benares brass trinket box with hinged lid, a mother of pearl handled fruit knife, a WWI silk
handkerchief embroidered HMS Suffolk, 1 other souvenir of Egypt, an embroidered silk panel decorated the
badge of the Royal Artillery marked Souvenir Egypt Dearest Mother £30-50

240 W Ottaway & Co., a cylindrical optical instrument £10-20

241 A Minolta-16G camera boxed £20-30

242 A 19th Century mahogany and brass star back centre pin fishing reel 5" together with a centre pin fishing reel
3", some chips to edge £20-30

243 H E Thornton, 19th Century geometry set contained in a mahogany box with hinged lid, a mahogany box with
hinged lid and 3 sets of bridge playing cards £20-30
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244 A field sterilising kit - boxed, a large glass syringe 20cc contained in a metal box, a small collection of medical
instruments £20-40

245 A Kodak 6-20 Junior deluxe folding camera, a rectangular 19th Century box with hinged lid, a Blackbird
fountain pen, an Osniroid fountain pen £20-30

246 A Corgi Popeye pedalo wagon, (missing Olive Oil) together with a Corgi British Airways Concorde 650 - boxed,
(box f) £30-50

247 A Dinky USSS Enterprise 358 space ship - boxed £30-50

There is damage to the bomb bay

248 A collection of various Britains and other metal figures of animals £20-30

249 A celluloid doll 5", 3 other dolls, a celluloid figure of a horse, do. bear and a porcelain doll with articulated limbs
3 1/2" together with a childs 10 piece glass tea set comprising 5 cups and 5 saucers £20-30

250 A metal figure of a standing horse, ditto swan, 2 black pigs and a turkey (foot f) £20-30

251 A carved wooden figure of a running goofy 6" (f) £20-30

There is some paint loss to the foot

252 A 19th Century childs German EP magic lantern complete with burner, lens and glass chimney and 22 various
slides (3 slides f) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

253 A Stauntons white wooden chess set £30-50

One white pawn is damaged and one black pawn is damaged, both black castles are damaged to the base,
black Bishop is damaged and the crown to the black queen is damaged

254 A Wren N gauge model locomotive R252 together with 452 Shell tank wagon, 2 carriages, 9 items of rolling
stock £40-60

255 A Hornby Dublo model of a diesel locomotive Air30 1000 B.H.B Bo-Bo, a model engine etc £30-50

256 A black and white carved wooden "Regency" patterned chess set with carved board £20-30

1 of the white pawns is damaged

257 A 200 piece Great Western Railway jigsaw puzzle, complete, a Victory jigsaw puzzle, 1 other puzzle £30-50

258 A Kit Master O & HO gauge model locomotive, a K's model locomotive and various parts - boxed £30-50

259 A brass and oak cribbage board contained in a mahogany case with hinged lid, a wooden cribbage board, a
bone domino set - 6 spot and a 9 spot domino set £20-30

260 A Staunton pattern chess set - 3 pawns missing, a Staunton pattern Chessman chess set, a wooden roulette
wheel 8" and various card games £20-30

261 Buddy L Jr. a model Coca Cola delivery van and a collection of various toy cars £20-30

262 2 Action Man figures and various items of Action Man clothing £20-30

263 A Subbuteo International Edition table Rugy together with various Subbuteo figures £20-30

264 A Meccano power control unit type A3, 2 Meccano Marshall mark 2 power control units (1 boxed), 2 Hornby
902 circular controllers, boxed £20-40

265 A collection of various Triang and Dublo carriages and rolling stock £30-50

266 An Airfix HO-00 locomotive - unmade up, together with with other models etc £20-30
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267 32 Shell sports cars, boxed, 6 Matchbox models of Yesteryear and other toy cars £20-30

268 2 Bayko building sets no.1 with red roofs and complete with 2 catalogues, a X 2 set with red roof £30-40

269 A Tonka Scamper Camper, do. Start Cart, both boxed, a Buddy L tipper truck, a Tonka model VW Beetle (front
bumper f) £20-30

The Start Cart box is slightly damaged

270 A Paddington bear with yellow boots, complete with luggage label £25-45

271 A Subbuteo table soccer Continental display edition, boxed £15-25

272 A radio controlled model pilots launch 28"l £20-40

273 A Real Soft Toy teddybear 18" and 3 others 13", 24", 48" £30-50

274 A pair of 19th Century opera glasses with leather case and a pair of steel framed sun glasses £20-30

275 A pair of Continental gilt metal 5 light candelabrum 17" £40-60

276 A brass cross, raised on a circular spreading base 21" high £30-50

277 An enamelled railway sign - Network South Eastern, Welcome to Reigate 12" x 52" and 1 other enamelled sign
5 Car Stop 10" x 10" £30-50

278 A Hornby Dublo electric train set EDG 17 comprising locomotive, 5 items of rolling stock, boxed together with a
Hornby Dublo train set EDP 12, boxed £40-60

279 Mamod, a steam wagon £50-75

280 Of film interest, a GEC 2KW spot light, catalogue number Z143 £50-100

281 A pair of turned alabaster and gilt metal mounted club shaped table lamps 18" £120-150

283 A stuffed and mounted cock pheasant with hen, cased in naturalistic surroundings 19" x 30" x 16 1/2"
£100-150

284 A reproduction HMV horn gramophone £100-150

285 A large 1930's wooden dolls house 41"h x 20"w x 55"d together with a collection of various dolls house
furniture and fittings £70-100

Additional images available

286 A quantity of various naval uniform relating to Lieutenant, later Lieutenant Commander Albert Frances Jarvis,
Royal Naval Reserve, comprising Lieutenant Commanders tunic and trousers by Burtons, ditto mess kit with
jacket and waistcoat by William Anderson & Sons Edinburgh and Glasgow, Lieutenant Great Coat by Miller
Rayner & Hayson London & Liverpool, together with 2 officer's caps and framed warrant of commission
£50-100

287 A lady's mink stole £10-20

288 A lady's black velvet half length cape £40-60

289 An Elizabeth II issue Metropolitan Police Constable's tunic by Dewhirst £20-30
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290 A Japanese peach and embroidered silk Kimono decorated birds amidst branches £100-150

291 Frank Usher, a lady's black and silver sequinned top, size large £30-50

292 A white parchment suitcase with chrome mounts 6"h x 20"w x 13 1/2"d £30-50

There is a 2" section of binding to the edge coming slightly adrift

293 A circular "African" pierced and turned teak bowl, raised on a pierced and carved stand in the form of camels
19" x 17" £30-50

294 A Jamaican? carved wooden figure of a standing gentleman with cockerel 25"h £30-50

295 A 19th Century left hand gilt metal finger plate with escutcheon and handle 24"h x 6"w £30-50

296 A large collection of miniature spirits contained in 2 fruit boxes £30-50

Additional images added.

297 A WWII military issue respirator and canvas bag £20-40

298 A Benares brass tray with scallop edge, raised on a pierced ebonised folding stand, 22"h x 26 1/2" diam.
£40-60

299 A Super Craft sea Mamba twin section fishing rod, together with an ELO centre pin fishing reel £20-30

300 A pair of Avery double sided class B scales in grey enamel £30-50

One of the glass panels is cracked

301 A 2 section Green Drake split cane fly rod together with a Henry Wilkes & Co 3 section mahogany fishing rod
£20-30

302 A British Railways hand signal lantern, lens cracked £20-40

303 A 19th Century spelter figure group of standing drummer boy and horn blower, raised on a shaped base (f) 13"
£30-50

304 A 19th Century papier mache and inlaid mother of pearl circular twin handled tray 11" £40-60

305 A brass candle holder in the form of a kneeling angel 8", a pierced brass holy water stoop, an Art Nouveau
pewter boat shaped planter 10", a circular trivet and a pair of Silvester's flat irons £20-40

306 A large pair of Victorian elm "library" bellows with metal nozzle 14" £30-50

307 A "Arian Jaya" Western New Guinea bulbous axe with metal head 25" £30-50

This club has a rusted blade and there are some cracks and knots running down the length of the shaft. The
head of the club has some knocks and scrapes conducive with age. Additional images available.

308 A red painted Shell Motor Spirit can marked 631, slight dent to side £20-30

309 A pair of copper candlesticks 10", a 4 piece copper Chinese style tea service and other items of copper £20-40

310 A Victorian engraved opaque glass oil lamp reservoir, an amber glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a pierced
iron base and a gas table lamp £30-50

311 A pine table top bar skittle game with 9 turned lignum vitae skittles £30-50

312 An early 20th Century medical student's plastic skeleton 45" in length £250-350
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313 A Pedigree doll, a Rosebud doll and a collection of other dolls £20-30

The rosebud doll, the doll wearing blue and red, the doll in the polka dot skirt and the small doll in brown all
have cracked or smashed and repaired heads. All other dolls are in good condition. Additional images added.

314 A Victorian brass hand bell with turned brass and ebony handle, a bronze charger decorated classical scenes
7 1/2" and a brass figure of a scorpion 4" £20-40

315 A Rodgers of Sheffield military issue knife, the 7" blade marked 27C/2360  complete with leather scabbard, a
Martindale machette, an Eastern dagger with 9 1/2" blade and brass scabbard, a reproduction Kukri with 9 1/2"
blade and a swagger stick £20-30

The dagger with brass scabbard has had the scabbard repaired with solder and is slightly corroded. The blade
has some small areas of rust. The one with the leather scabbard has had a poorly sharpened blade. The kukiri
has some light corrosion to the blade and the scabbard is split. The machete has some corrosion to the blade
and the handle is possibly split. The short sword has a very corroded blade. Additional images added.

316 A Victorian carved Oriental newspaper opener 14", a treen nut cracker, a mother of pearl bladed paper knife
with 2 1/2" blade (f) and various curios £20-30

317 A bayonet with 8" blade dated 1947 complete with scabbard and 1 other £30-50

There are some scrapes to the scabbards and some wear around the end of the handles. These bayonets are
otherwise in good condition. The press stud on the bayonet with the black handle is working but the other one
has seized. The blades are not bent.

318 A 20th Century Trench Art ashtray 4" and 1 other 6" £20-30

319 A Graham & Latham Morse key (bottom missing) £20-30

320 3 19th Century corkscrews, various bottle openers contained in a metal military issue first aid kit tin £20-30

Additional image available

321 A 19th Century polished steel folding scent bottle corkscrew and 1 other with button hook and 6 large 19th
Century folding steel corkscrews £20-40

Additional image available

322 Stanley, a 19th Century ebony and brass parallel ruler, a geometry set, 2 rolling rulers and 1 other ruler £20-30

323 A Deans rag book, Richard Ellett,  "A Fairy Tale ABC" £30-50

324 An I Sorby mahogany and brass spirit level 6", a J Rabone & Sons spirit level 8" and a collection of various
carpenters tools £20-30

325 A Canon EOS camera with lens, a Minolta Hi-Matica AF2 camera, a Canon Z Sure Shot 90W camera, a
pocket camera model B, a Fuji film digital camera F460, a pair of Miranda field glasses £20-30

326 6 original proof printing folders, signed, 2 1985 St Vincent, 1985 Tuvalu, 1985 and 1986 St Nevis and 1986
Bequia, together with 20 1978 Israel year books each containing 43 mint stamps £30-50

327 A collection of various modern GB presentation stamps £50-80

328 A collection of various, mainly American, franked and stamped envelopes, including envelopes to Jane Russell
and Burt Lancaster £30-50

329 GB, 76 x plated 1879 1/d on paper and 25 unplated, together with 14 x 1841 1d reds, 5 x 2d blues and 28 x 1d
stars £100-150

330 A red album of Canadian stamps George V to 1990 £10-20
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331 A red album of various American stamps £30-50

332 A green Hagner album of various Mint GB stamps together with a blue album of various used GB stamps
£40-60

333 A Stanley Gibbons album of New Zealand mint stamps, volume 2 1991 onwards together with a red album of
New Zealand used stamps £40-60

334 A green stock book of used Irish stamps and a blue stock book of used GB stamps £20-30

335 A black album of various mint Portuguese stamps together with an album of Hong Kong mint and presentation
stamps £30-50

336 A green stock book of Portuguese mint stamps together with a stock book of various Danish mint stamps
£30-50

337 A green stock book of various German used stamps and 3 other stock books of World used stamps £30-50

338 A collection of various loose stamps £20-30

339 A red stock of used World stamps together with a small red album of world stamps and a small stock book of
stamps £20-30

340 An album of 1977 Queen Silver Jubilee mint presentation stamps, a 1987 Americas World album of stamps, a
stock book of used GB stamps and 2 albums of World stamps £20-30

341 A blue album of various postcards £40-60

342 2 albums of postcards £40-60

343 A collection of various phone cards and a collection of football cards £20-30

344 A collection of postcards and loose stamps £20-30

345 A collection of various postcards £20-30

346 An album of various black and white photographs of steam locomotives £50-80

347 3 albums of various postcards, comic cards etc £30-50

348 A collection of various 1977 20th Century Fox Film Group Star Wars cards £30-50

349 A 1951 South Bank Exhibition Festival of Britain programme and a January 1979 Playboy Collectors edition
£20-30

350 An edition of the Morning Chronicle and London Advertiser Sunday January 3rd 1879 and 1 edition of The Sun
June 28th 1837 (Victoria's Coronation) ditto The Globe £20-30

351 An edition of The Public Ledger no.531 Tuesday September 22nd 1761 (George III Coronation) £30-50

352 John Mawe "Familiar Lessons of Mineralogy and Geology" 1926, together with 1 volume of a hand written
recipe book £30-50

Images of the inside of the recipe book added.

353 A Victorian Worcester Constabulary desk ledger 1886-1900 £30-50

354 A collection of black and white photographs of steam locomotives £50-80
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355 John Lauder (Sir Harry Lauder's Son), a pencil letter written to his fiancee Miss Thomas on Christmas Eve
1916, having been killed on Boxing Day of that year together with an album of various First World War
Bairnsfather and other postcards £30-60

356 7 editions of "Fragments of France" together with a French map of the Western front map no.8 £40-50

357 Bruce Bairnsfather "Fragments From France" 3rd edition, 4,5,6, two editions "More Fragments From France"
No.2, "Still More Fragments From France" No. 3, 1 volume "The Graphic Souvenir of the German Naval
Surrender", a souvenir postcard of The Canadian Rockies £60-80

358 1 volume "Traditions of War Saving Stamps" together with 18 editions of Hitler's Mein Kampf £20-30

359 Joseph Haydn "A Dictionary of Dates 1857", V E Hughes "Sport in a Nutshell", John Richard Green "A Short
History of English People 1884", Hamilton's Celebrated Dictionary and 2 other books £20-30

360 Of Falklands War interest, "Falkland News Magazine 26th January 1983" with Stanley minefield record map as
at 10th of January 1983 £20-30

361 12 Editions of "L'illustration Journal Universel" 1915-1916 together with 1 edition of "Les Champs De Bataille"
£30-50

362 A folder containing various letters, a souvenir programme for the State Opening of Parliament February 1921,
an in memoriam card for Prince Louis Napoleon 1879, a programme for the 150th Anniversary of the French
Revolution, 1 other album containing various certificates, Cambridge University local exam for 1881 and other
ephemera etc £40-60

363 A collection of 1984 New Zealand World and other stamps £20-30

364 A collection of London and Portsmouth Railway Branches to Shoreham, Fareham and Reigate publications
and a collection of ledgers etc £50-75

365 A ceremonial programme to commemorate the 50th Anniversary of the End of the Second World War 5th May
1995 Westminster Hall, together with 2 tickets and 4 postcards £20-30

366 An Underwood & Underwood stereoscopic viewer together with an Underwood & Underwood card - The Mortal
Body of His Holiness The Late Supreme Pontiff Leo XIII together with 49 Underwood & Underwood
stereoscopic cards and other cards £70-100

367 A collection of various 1930's furniture sale catalogues - Wakehurst Place Ardingly, Forest House Crawley,
Wallhurst Manor Cowfold, Thakeham Rectory and other local establishments, £20-30

368 The Beatles Parlophone, A Hard Days Night £20-30

369 A Beatles 1960's colour poster depicting their 4 standing figures with facsimile signatures, marked to the
bottom right hand corner Printed in England, 55" x 39 1/2" £50-100

There is some creasing and sellotape to the back of this poster

370 1 volume "Janes Fighting Ships" 1941 and 1 volume "100 Best Pictures" £40-60

371 "The Great War, The Standard History of The All European Conflict 1915" volumes 1-7 £20-30

372 A Fulham Football Club football signed by numerous members of the team £30-50

373 Various 1960's football programmes including Brighton & Hove Albion FC, Tottenham Hotspur and others
£20-30
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374 A 1954/55 Daily Telegraph Test Match Australian Victory booklet, a 1950 Amateur Athletics Championship
programme, a 1946/47 National Hunt Edition Racing Up to Date annual and other sporting programmes
£20-30

375 A collection of various FA Cup final programmes £20-30

376 A collection of Wimbledon Tennis and other programmes £20-30

377 A box of England International programmes 1950's - 1970's £20-30

378 A box of various Rugby programmes £20-30

379 A box of Brentford Football Club programmes 1960's and 1970's £20-30

380 2 binders containing Manchester Utd programmes 1983-1985 £20-30

381 Caxton's Association Football Volumes 1-4 £20-30

382 A box of various Cup Final and Semi-Final programmes £20-30

383 A small collection of football postcards £30-50

384 A 1949 FA Cup Final programme Leicester City V Wolverhampton Wanderers with repair to spine £20-30

385 A collection of 1950's Millwall football programmes £20-30

386 A collection of 1940's and 1950's Arsenal FC football programmes £20-30

387 A collection of 50 various 1950's football programmes £15-25

There are 5 programmes in this lot that feature northern teams playing at home. Additional image added.
Postage of this lot would be £15.00.

388 A pair of Art Deco marble and cold painted spelter bookends in the form of standing terriers 3 1/2" £40-60

There are some small chips to the corners of the marble bases and one has had the upright glued back on.
There are some areas of paint loss on the terriers.

389 A bronzed figure of a reclining naked lady on rug 16" x 15" £20-30

This figure has no damage and is in good condition.

390 A Victorian brass and iron oven thermometer 3" and a number 4 flat iron and stand £20-30

391 An Eastern spear with 9" blade, 1 other spear with 9 1/2" blade slightly barbed and a carved wooden shaft
£30-50

392 A bamboo parasol (finial f and r) and a bamboo and paper parasol £20-30

393 A pair of turned oak candlesticks with copper sconces 13" £20-30

394 A large stuffed and mounted lizard 36" £50-75

395 An Egyptian copper and "silver" charger 28" diam. £90-120
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

401 3 19th Century coloured prints, rural scenes, contained in oval gilt frames 15" x 11" £50-75

402 A Victorian watercolour, study of a bay with boats and figures 8" x 11" £40-60

This lot is not signed though there is some writing on the reverse. Additional images added.

403 Rex F Hopes, watercolour, a Sussex landscape view, signed 10" x 14" £40-60

404 M D Ansell, a pair of 19th Century impressionist oil paintings on boards, highland lake scenes with watering
cattle, signed to bottom right hand corner 10" x 15" £100-150

405 F B H Drummond, 1958, watercolour, a view of Victoria Falls, signed and dated 14" x 9" £40-80

406 H Alken, prints, a set of 6 amusing hunting prints 8" x 12" £40-80

407 After Moorland, an 18th/19th Century coloured print "The Fishing Party" with blind proof stamp and signed in
the margin Sidney E Wilson, 18" x 22" £50-75

There is some slight foxing to this picture

408 In the manner of Moses Houghton, 19th Century oil on canvas, game study of a hare, woodcock and mallard
13" x 16", indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

This oil has some small scratches in the bottom left corner, some white marks down the right hand side and is
quite dirty. There is some damage to the frame. There has been no restoration. Additional images available.

409 Oil painting on canvas, study of the Thames looking west with Southwark Cathedral and St Pauls in the
distance, monogrammed LJB to bottom left hand corner,  7 1/2" x 14 1/2" £50-100

410 L Mathelin, a 19th Century tromp l'oeil study of an interior scene with bowl of fruit, signed 24" x 20" £140-180

This picture is a mixed media oil and pen on canvas.

411 A 19th Century English impressionist school oil painting on canvas, study of bay with fishing boats,
monogrammed MC to bottom right hand corner 8" x 9 1/2" £50-100

412 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas, study of a mountain lake with folly,unsigned, contained in a decorative
gilt frame 7" x 9 1/2" £50-75

413 A pair of 19th Century watercolour drawings, study of a picnicking couple by a lake with castle in distance and
study of a 2 arched bridge with fisherman, village and church in distance, unsigned, 4 1/2" x 7" £100-150

414 Pencil drawing, study of Christ comforting a child, 5" circular together with 2 19th Century silhouette portraits
lady and gentleman 5" x 4" oval contained in turned frames £50-80

415 Charles Comber, a pair of 20th Century Dutch School oil paintings on board, winter lake scenes with windmills,
cottage and figures 7" x 11", both signed to bottom right hand corner £80-120

416 A pair of 19th Century watercolour portraits of seated "Chelsea Pensioners" 12" x 9 1/2" £50-100

417 Russian School?, oil painting on canvas, study of a building by a mountain lake, indistinctly signed to middle
bottom, 5" x 9" £50-100

418 B Murray, a pair of 20th Century oil paintings on board, marine studies of fishing boats 7 1/2" x 15" £120-160
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419 Elizabeth B Younger, modernist oil painting on board study of building with arch and walking figure 11" x 9 1/2"
£50-75

420 In the manner of Donald McIntyre, oil painting on board, Welsh scene impressionist study "Road Near St
Davids", unsigned,  7 1/2"h x 19"w ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

This picture has some crackling to the paintwork but is otherwise in good condition. The areas that looked
crinkled are where the paint is layered. Additional images added.

421 F Demel, Russian School, watercolour drawing, study of a church with village in distance 9" x 12", signed
£50-80

422 19th Century Continental oil painting on canvas, study of a country house with bridge and figures walking,
monogrammed EM 8 49 12" x 15", relined ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

This painting has been re-lined and there are some lines of crackling to the paintwork but it is otherwise in
good condition. Additional images added.

423 A 19th Century Continental watercolour drawing, study of a church with tower and priest in precession 11" x 9
1/2" contained in a decorative gilt frame £80-120

424 H J Bateman, 19th Century watercolour drawing, study of Clovelly? in Cornwall 18" x 12" £50-100

425 Effie Marten, watercolour drawing "The Eve of Winter" signed, 20" x 29" £100-150

426 G V Sherrif, watercolour drawing, study of an old mill North Wales, bears faded label to the reverse 17 1/2" x
26 1/2" £100-150

427 H J Bateman, watercolour drawing, study of a stream 20" x 13", some foxing, signed £50-75

428 A watercolour drawing, downland scene with extensive downs, farm buildings in the distance, indistinctly
signed HH ?, 10" x 15" £50-80

429 A 19th Century Continental oil painting on board, study of a classical standing couple by a cliff edge, 16 1/2" x
6" £80-120

430 H J Bateman, watercolour drawing, study of the grave of Samuel Howes Thomas 12" x 18" £50-80

431 H J Bateman, watercolour drawings, study of a village with church, buildings and figure in distance ,signed,12"
x 19" £50-80

432 Watercolour drawing, study of a country church with track 15" x 21", some foxing £50-75

433 E Hay, watercolour drawing, study of the beachfront at Aberystwyth 1890, unsigned, 20 1/2" x 20 1/2"
£100-150

434 E Hay, watercolour drawing, study of the beach at Newgate 1890, both signed 22" x 28" £100-150

435 David Shepherd, a coloured print of a standing elephant 3" x 6" and 1 other of a standing Rhino 3" x 3", signed
David Shepherd in the margin £50-80

436 Oil painting on canvas, a Victorian portrait of a lady leaning on a Davenport 13 1/2" x 11" £150-200

437 Russian School, a 20th Century impressionist oil painting, study of a samovar, tea cups, glasses and saucers
31" x 23 1/2" £50-80

438 20th Century French School, a limited edition coloured print, inscribed to verso "An Die Freude II" 1951,
abstract study, indistinctly signed and numbered to margins 19.5"h x 10.5"w £80-120
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439 19th Century watercolour drawing, study of a horse artillery with castle in distance 6" x 10 1/2" and 2 others,
study of cattle being driven by a bridge and church in distance 6" x 11 1/2" and study of standing cattle 6" x
11", unframed £50-100

440 6 19th Century silhouette portraits, studies of lady and gentleman £120-160

441 5 19th Century portrait miniatures on ivory, lady and gentleman and 3 girls, contained in gilt mounts and plush
cases, 3" x 2" £120-160

442 A Victorian print poster "Sheep Stealing 8 Pounds Reward, Capel Farm Near Dorking Surrey" 11 1/2" x 8"
£40-60

This poster is framed and is possibly stuck down. There is a water mark down the left hand side of the poster
and some creases/fold lines in the right hand corners. Additional images added.

443 Cricket, a poster "Cricket a Match Will be Played on Horsham Cricket Ground on Monday June 13th 1864,
Petworth V Horsham" 17" x 11" £40-60

444 Of agricultural interest, Woods, a poster for Woods Open Gear Mower 30" x 20", slight crease to the base
£30-50

445 Of agricultural interest, poster photograph for "The Climax Superior Cultivator" 34" x 20" £30-50

446 Of cinema interest, a 1930's Pathe Super Gazette "Terrible Mine Disaster at Whitehaven", "Winter Sports at
Chamonix 29" x 19" £20-30

447 Walter Bird, a signed black and white head and shoulders portrait photograph of Mary Hayley Bell 11" x 8"
£30-50
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

451 A Victorian silver baluster teapot with reeded decoration and ivory resistors, London 1877, approx 772 grams (
photo centre pages ) £200-300

452 A silver bon bon dish with pierced decoration Sheffield 1923, 2 condiments and a mug body £40-80

453 A George III silver cream jug on ball feet, approx. 110 grams £50-60

454 A pair of Victorian silver sugar nips with cherub stems London 1878 £40-80

455 An Art Deco silver engine turned cigarette case, a napkin ring, 2 nut dishes and a plated vesta £50-80

456 A silver sauce boat with cut rim, S scroll handle and hoof feet 148 grams £50-80

457 A Victorian melon shaped repousse silver teapot, raised on scroll legs,  Sheffield 1862, maker John Harrison &
Co, approx. 76.4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

458 A pair of George III silver telescopic candlesticks of plain form with egg and dart decoration, marks rubbed (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

One of the sticks has a dent to the side of the sconce and both have minor dings to the bases. Additional
images added.

459 An Edwardian silver presentation beaker, Sheffield 1906 and a silver cigarette box £60-80

460 A 20th Century silver mounted cut glass spirit decanter with serpent scroll handle, scroll spout and faceted
body 12" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

461 A silver sugar shaker of plain form on spread foot, Sheffield 1923, approx 182 grams £60-90

462 2 silver hammer pattern clothes brushes, 2 others, a mirror and brush back £40-60

463 A Victorian silver teapot of oval form with ivory mounts, London 1828, approx 336 grams £80-120

464 A repousse silver toilet box with scrolls and floral decoration £60-80

465 A mid Victorian silver pot with hinged lid and scroll handle decorated with panels of flowers, approx 192 grams
£50-80

This pot is in good condition. It measures 10cms in height, 10cms in diameter with including the handle and
8cms without.

466 A 2 jar pickle stand with plated base £10-20

467 A Thai white metal rectangular baluster casket decorated with stylised figures on a floral ground on ball feet,
approx 1130 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

468 A set of 5 Art Nouveau 800 liqueur glasses with glass bowls and pierced engraved stems stems ( photo centre
pages ) £50-100

469 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with egg and dart decoration and ebony mounts, Sheffield 1934,gross
approx 1554 grams ( photo centre pages ) £400-600
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470 A cased silver fork and spoon, Sheffield 1911 and a cased set of 6 silver gilt guilloche enamel coffee spoons
£40-60

4 of the enamelled spoons are bruised

471 A cased Art Deco 5 piece condiment with 3 spoons and blue glass liners, Birmingham 1934, approx 304 grams
( photo centre pages ) £100-150

472 A pair of silver dwarf candlesticks 3" £30-60

473 A near pair of pierced silver shakers with blue glass liners, approx 208 grams £100-150

474 A red overlaid glass scent with plated mount, an amethyst coloured ditto £20-40

475 5 silver napkin rings, gross 106 grams £30-50

476 A 19th Century silver plated teapot of plain form with lappet  decoration and cane handle £10-20

477 A pair of Georgian style silver plated grape scissors £10-15

478 An Edwardian silver plated mesh purse with cabouchon knops £15-25

479 A Victorian silver plated whistle, rattle and teether £40-60

480 A Continental silver hexagonal commemorative paperweight, 116 grams and a silver mounted paper knife
£60-90

481 A silver preserve spoon and a souvenir spoon £5-10

482 A set of 6 Edwardian silver teaspoons Birmingham 1907 £20-40

483 A pair of silver tapered posy vases, Birmingham 1938 5" £30-50

484 A childs silver pusher spoon and minor items £10-20

485 A silver toothpick case, 2 thimbles £20-40

486 A silver engine turned cigarette box on scroll feet, Birmingham 1919 5" and a cased silver plated serving set
£70-100

487 A Victorian repousse rectangular silver toilet box, London 1897 £50-100

488 A circular silver pin cushion box, London 1915, a silver mounted toilet bottle and photograph frame £50-80

489 A set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons, Sheffield 1931, cased £25-45

490 A Continental silver pierced sugar basket with vinous decoration on scroll feet with green glass liner, approx
164 grams £50-100

491 A pair of repousse Indian silver bowls decorated with figures, on stylised claw feet, approx 272 grams £50-100

492 A silver 4 piece tea set with ebony mounts comprising octagonal teapot, ditto tea kettle on stand with burner,
sugar bowl and cream jug, Sheffield 1912, 1913 and 1914, gross approx 2606 grams ( photo centre pages )
£500-700

.
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493 A silver sugar bowl, a table spoon, 3 dessert spoons and 2 mustard spoons £40-80

494 A pair of 19th Century Adam style 2 light gilt candlesticks with spiral stems and acanthus swags on stepped
bases £50-100

495 A silver plated 2 section table top coaster wagon with shell borders and figural handles with scroll handle and
wheeled base £100-150

496 A silver plated pierced 2 handled siphon holder £25-45

497 A silver demi-fluted coffee pot with ebonised handles, Sheffield 1964, approx gross 704 grams £300-400

498 A George III silver oval mustard pot of plain form with blue glass liner £200-250

The blue liner has some chips around the rim (one quite substantial) but the pot is in very good condition. It
measures 5.8cms in height (to the top of the lid), 5.2cms in width and 7.7cms in length (not including the
handle).

499 An 18th Century German repousse silver oval dish decorated with simple vinous decoration 7" £250-300

500 A repousse silver mounted leather stamp box with floral decoration 4", Birmingham 1894 £50-75

501 A Victorian silver square miniature playing card box, London 1899 £60-80

502 A pair of Georgian silver chased berry spoons, gross 138 grams £150-180

503 A repousse silver 2 division stamp box with scroll decoration and vacant cartouche Birmingham 1919
£150-180

504 A Victorian silver handled ivory paper knife, Birmingham 1892 £50-75

505 An Art Deco octagonal silver 3 piece tea set with scroll decoration and ebony mounts Sheffield 1930, gross
1092 grams £450-550

506 A silver baluster sugar shaker with gadrooned decoration on lion mask and claw feet London 1909, 214 grams
£130-160

507 A Dutch silver octagonal waisted tea caddy with floral finial and scroll feet approx. 130 grams £450-550

The opening catch needs tightening and is possibly missing a little bolt. The flower finial on the lid also needs
tightening. This box is otherwise in good condition.

508 A Victorian silver table top snuff box with chased scroll decoration and presentation inscription, Birmingham
1897, approx 142 grams £380-440

509 A silver plated presentation teaset with inscription dated 1912 together with a related photograph and cutting
£20-30

510 A pair of silver plated column candlesticks on stepped bases 10", a cased part canteen of fish eaters, minor
plated items £80-100

511 An Edwardian silver plated 4 piece egg stand and cased set of spoons £15-20

512 A pair of silver plated chased fish servers and minor plated items £25-35

513 A quantity of silver plated cutlery including WMF £15-25

514 A pair of silver plated entree sets £25-45
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515 A set of silver plated fish eaters for 6, contained in a walnut canteen £20-40

516 A silver plated 2 handled oval tray with vinous border £30-60

517 3 silver teaspoons and minor plated cutlery £15-25

518 A stylish silver plated hammer pattern basket and a quantity of silver plated items £40-60

519 A pair of 19th Century Old English gravy spoons, a lady's compact with clock, a cocktail shaker and other
minor plated items £40-60

520 A silver plated hammer pattern 5 piece tea set and a ditto 7 bar toast rack £25-45

521 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £15-25

522 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £10-20

523 An oval silver plated entree set and a ditto galleried tray £30-50

524 A silver plated 3 piece tea set, a patent sugar bowl, shaker and galleried tray £40-60

525 A silver plated Corinthian column table lamp 14", a plated entree set and minor items £40-80

526 2 silver plated entree sets and minor plated items £40-80

527 An Edwardian repousse silver handled paper knife with acanthus decoration, a pair of bone glove stretchers
£40-80

528 A silver 5 bar toast rack on ball feet, London 1927, approx 164 grams £50-100

529 An Art Deco silver and black enamelled cigarette case £30-60

530 2 Georgian silver table spoons, minor spoons, approx 290 grams £76-100

530a An Edwardian silver 2 handled pierced gallery octagonal tray on claw feet with painted dog study, London
1908, 24" ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

531 A set of George III silver fiddle and thread pattern tea spoons, mustard spoon, London 1825, approx 148
grams £50-100

532 A Georgian silver dessert spoon, 5 others £35-45

533 A Continental silver serviette ring, a silver topped toilet jar and 1 other £25-45

534 An Art Deco silver plated angular 7 bar toast rack on ball feet £30-60

535 A silver plated 2 handled wine cooler £15-25

536 A silver plated articulated student's desk lamp with stepped base £100-150

This lamp is in good condition.

537 A pair of contemporary 2 handled silver plated champagne coolers £80-100

538 A Victorian repousse silver plated teapot and sundry plated items £30-60

Page 28/46



539 A silver plated 2 handled tray and a quantity of plated items £40-60

540 A quantity of silver plated lids, plated entree handles, mounts etc £15-20

541 A 14ct gem set ring, size P £100-150

542 A 9ct gold gem set ring, size G 1/2 £80-120

543 A 12 strand cultured pearl necklace, the 9ct clasp with hardstone and sapphire mounts £50-75

544 An 18ct white gold diamond and sapphire target ring, size M ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

545 A pair of 18ct circular disk earrings, approx 4 grams £50-75

546 A 9ct gold watch chain with T bar, 38 grams £150-250

547 6 19th Century seals with intaglio mounts £60-80

548 An Edwardian high carat seed pearl and amethyst pendant ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

549 A 9ct sapphire and diamond open rope work ring, size N £150-180

550 A pair of paste set ear clips £10-20

551 An 18ct wedding band, approx 6 grams, size M 1/2 together with a 15ct gold bar brooch £80-120

552 A pair of 9ct white gold diamond set and pearl drop ear clips £100-150

553 A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks, a locket and minor gold and other jewellery, approx 14 grams £80-120

554 A 2 colour gold pendant mount, approx 6 grams £40-60

555 A 9ct open scroll floral brooch, approx 12 grams £80-120

556 A 9ct necklace with a 1912 sovereign in a 9ct gold mount, excluding sovereign approx. 24 grams £300-350

557 A gold pearl set dress ring, approx 14 grams gross, size O £100-150

558 An 18ct ruby and diamond Art Deco style ring, size M 1/2 £500-600

559 A 14ct pendant with a mother of pearl mount £100-150

560 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre aquamarine approx. 2ct flanked by 2 brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.6ct, size N 1/2 £750-850

561 A 14ct diamond set ribbon pendant approx. 14 grams gross £180-220

562 An 18ct white gold yellow sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3.60ct surrounded by 14
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.2ct, size O 1/2 £1400-1800

563 An 18ct and cultured pearl ring in the form of 2 rearing horses, size G, approx 12 grams £300-400

564 A 9ct gold bracelet with 5 charms, approx. 8 grams £50-80
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565 A 9ct gold pendant on a ditto chain £30-50

566 An 18ct gold gem set ring, size L and 3 others £40-50

567 A pair of 18ct yellow gold amethyst ear studs £80-120

568 A gold, emerald and diamond 3 stone ring, size J and 3 other rings £60-80

569 2 gold necklaces, 9ct and 18ct, approx. 6 grams gross £50-75

570 A 1793 enamelled spade Guinea £80-120

571 A 14ct diamond set yellow gold ribbon pendant with brilliant and tapered baguette cut stones, approx. 12
grams ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

572 An 18ct yellow gold and seed pearl entwined bracelet, gross 38 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

573 An 18ct aquamarine and diamond ring, size K 1/2 £350-400

574 An 18ct white gold floral spray diamond brooch comprising seven eliptical stones and 39 brilliant cut stones in
a bright cut mount ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

575 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size N £40-60

576 An 18ct diamond set open elephant ring, approx 12 grams. size L £200-300

577 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style cocktail ring size N £350-400

This ring is very modern. It has a rub over setting and it has poor quality mount. Additional images added.

578 A high carat gem and pearl set brooch in the form of coral £200-300

579 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond ring, approx. 1.20ct size M £900-1100

This ring is very modern. It has a rub over setting and well matched stones. Additional images added.

580 A 9ct gold, 5 strand, 2 colour cultured pearl necklace £100-150

581 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, size P £550-650

582 An 18ct yellow gold high mount cultured pearl dress ring, size O £150-200

583 An 18ct white gold 5 stone graduated diamond ring, approx. 1.3ct, size N 1/2 £1000-1300

584 A 9ct gold dress ring set with a cabouchon cut garnet, size M £50-100

585 An 18ct yellow gold gem set articulated floral bar brooch, gross. approx. 18 grams ( photo centre pages )
£200-250

586 A 9ct gem set open up finger ring, approx 18 grams, size F £150-200

587 2, 18ct yellow gold wedding bands, size M and P 1/2, approx 10 grams £150-180

588 An 18ct sapphire and diamond up finger ring, size G £150-200

589 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size O £40-80
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590 A pair of gem set ear clips £15-25

591 A 9ct gold fancy link bracelet, approx. 18 grams £100-150

592 A 9ct gold gem set ring, size H £80-120

593 A suite of 14k gold cameo jewellery comprising oval pendant, dress ring and ear studs £100-150

594 A 9ct gold mounted cameo portrait brooch and a plated ditto £30-40

595 A pair of silver and pearl drop earrings and a ditto necklace £40-60

596 A Chinese high carat bar brooch and 1 other £80-120

597 A pair of 9ct gold mounted cameo ear clips £30-60

598 A 9ct amethyst dress ring, a ditto cameo portrait ring, size L 1/2 and N £40-80

599 A silver charm bracelet £30-40

600 A Victorian carved agate brooch, a turquoise set ditto £50-75

601 A pair of 9ct gold engine turned cufflinks approx. 6 grams £40-80

602 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring, approx 1ct, size O 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

603 2 9ct gold bracelets, approx 14 grams £80-120

604 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond ring, size O 1/2 £300-350

605 An Edwardian 9ct gold opal set open bracelet, approx. 10 grams £80-120

606 2 ring mounts, approx 4 grams £40-60

607 A high carat filigree gold pendant, 16 grams £100-150

608 A 9ct gold muff chain with a ditto swivel seal and watch key, gross approx. 50 grams £300-400

609 A pair of paste 2 colour imitation pearl ear clips £10-20

610 A 9ct gold gem set pendant £50-75

611 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2 ct surrounded by
diamonds approx 1.35ct, size Q £1100-1300

612 A platinum wedding band 4 grams and minor rings, size N £80-120

613 An 18ct white gold diamond and sapphire half eternity ring, size M 1/2 £400-500

614 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring with 8 princess cut sapphires and 13 brilliant cut
diamonds, size P £450-550
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615 A high carat diamond articulated bracelet comprising 78 brilliant cut stones £500-700

This bracelet is in very good condition. It has 78 brilliant cut stones at 0.05ct each. It measures 17cms in
length.

616 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the rectangular cut centre stone surrounded by 4 Princess
and 8 brilliant cut diamonds £375-425

617 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond articulated floral bracelet comprising 36 brilliant cut diamonds and 72
oval cut sapphires ( photo centre pages ) £1500-1800

618 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, size P, approx 0.5ct £800-1000

619 An 18ct yellow gold and seed pearl twist necklace, gross 50 grams, 16 1/2" £600-800

620 An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond ring, size M £100-150

621 A Victorian silver bar brooch £10-20

622 A pair of modern Chinese jade and gold mounted hoop earrings £550-650

These are in good condition. Additional images added.

623 A pair of Victorian garnet drop earrings, a 9ct gold seal and minor jewellery £50-100

624 2 Victorian silver brooches and minor costume jewellery £40-80

625 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

626 A pair of pearl earrings, commemorative coins and minor jewellery etc £20-40

627 A pair of 9ct white gold paste set ear clips £15-20

628 A 3 strand imitation pearl necklace and ear clips £10-20

629 A silver locket and minor costume jewellery £20-30

630 A silver filigree brooch and minor costume jewellery £20-40

631 A contemporary faceted lapis lazuli necklace and drop earrings £60-80

632 A collection of minor costume jewellery in 2 jewellery boxes £10-20

633 A silver engine turned cigarette case, approx. 36 grams £40-60

634 A gentleman's gold plated half hunter wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £15-25

There is a crack to the dial at 11.30 and at 5.30. There is some slight scuffing to the case. This watch is not
currently in working order. Additional images available.

635 A Victorian silver key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-60

636 A chrome cased black dial Army issue pocket watch, the dial inscribed Damas, a gold plated hunter pocket
watch £25-45

637 A gentleman's 9ct gold wristwatch with engine turned dial and one other wristwatch £30-60

638 A gentleman's plated cased Ingersoll sports wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-40
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639 2 silver cased keywind pocket watches with seconds at 6 o'clock £25-35

640 2 silver Alberts and a silver sports fob, approx 50 grams £40-60

641 A lady's 18ct engine turned half hunter fob watch on a 15ct gold ribbon pin £80-120

642 3 gentleman's silver wristwatches £20-40

643 An early 20th Century gilt and mother of pearl wristwatch with enamelled dial and red 12 £30-60

644 3 wristwatches £10-20

645 A lady's silver cased wristwatch with enamelled dial and red 12 £10-20

646 2 19th Century silver key wind pocket watches with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

there are 3 cracks to dial of one watch and the second hand is missing. The other watch has corrosion to the
hands, a crack to the dial and the interior hinge is snapped. The case is worn. Additional images available.

647 4 various wristwatches £10-20

648 5 pocket watches and an Albert £25-45

649 A gentleman's gold plated Elkingtons wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £10-20

650 2 gentleman's wristwatches £10-20

651 A black faced Army issue pocket watch, minor watches £15-25

652 2 silver cased pocket watches and minor items £30-60

653 A quantity of watch parts and movements contained in 2 boxes £20-40

654 A carved soapstone censer and cover with shi shi finial and lion ring handles on a soapstone base 8" £25-45

The cover has been previously damaged and restored (behind the shi shi). The censer is fixed to the wooden
base. It is otherwise in good condition. Additional images added.

655 A carved green soapstone archaistic style censer with drop ring handles, on stylised feet 7" £20-40

656 An Edwardian parasol with carved ivory handle, 3 fans £10-20

657 An ebonised walking cane with ivory handle and silver collar £10-20

658 3 silver mounted walking canes and 2 riding crops £50-80

659 A carved jadeite figure of a deity on wooden base 8", a ditto of a duck beneath a tree 6" £40-60

Both items in this lot are in good condition. Additional images available.

660 A micro mosaic easel photograph frame 2" £20-30

661 A Dunhill gilt circular cigar cutter £10-20

662 A carved ivory figure of seated Hotei 3", 3 carved elephants £15-25
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663 An early 19th Century naive carved ivory walking cane handle in the form of a leopard ( photo centre pages )
£30-60

This handle measures 4cm in height, 3cm in width and 4cm in depth. Additional images available.

664 An early 19th Century carved and pin work snuff box in the form of a shoe £20-40

This box has a chip leading into a crack at the back of the shoe. It is missing one of the metal studs of the base
and off one side. There is a small chip at the top on the same side. Additional images added.

665 A cased meerschaum pipe and an Indian silver walking cane knop £15-25

666 A cased silver Yard o'led propelling pencil, 2 silver ditto and 3 others £30-60

667 A silver mounted anointing shell dish £80-120

This dish is in good condition. It measures 12cms by 11.5cms (14cms with including the handle).

668 A Parker fountain pen, 1 other and a lady's wristwatch £10-20

The Parker pen is lacking its cap top

669 2 pairs of cased 19th Century bright cut steel buckles £15-25

670 A Parker turquoise coloured fountain pen, 1 other and 3 ball pens £15-25

671 A carved jadeite leaf shaped dish 3" £30-50

672 A carved soapstone seal with 3 figure handle £30-60

The item being held by the figure at the top has been broken off and is missing. This seal is otherwise in good
condition. Additional images available.

673 A carved soapstone figure of an elephant 5" £30-60

674 A carved jadeite pendant with stylised flowers 2 1/2" £20-40

675 A carved apple green jadeite pendant with stylised animals and fish 4" £30-60

676 A carved soapstone figure of a deity on a raised base 6" and a ditto flattened vase with stylised lion finials, a
carving of a shi shi £40-60

677 A quantity of modern UK coins £10-20

678 A quantity of foreign coins £5-10

679 A Victory medal to G S/75884 PTE.B.H. Holdstock 2/Lond.R. minor commemorative medals etc £10-20

680 A quantity of foreign coins and bank notes £10-20

681 A quantity of pre-decimal coinage £5-10

682 A Parker pen desk tidy and 2 others £10-20

683 A WWI trio of medals SS.109473. J.J. Ryall. Sto. 1.R.N. £40-60

684 A George III penny and minor coins £20-30

685 A 1977 silver commemorative pendant and chain £5-10
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686 Minor pre 1947 coins £20-30

687 Minor UK coins £20-30

688 A boxed WWII British War medal £10-15

689 A Queen Victoria Jubilee commemorative medal in bronze, a defence medal £10-20

690 World War One pair of medals to 16030 Pte. A.C.E. Wormwell. N.Z.E.F.Z. £40-60

691 A 9ct gold Margaret Thatcher commemorative coin, approx 6 grams £100-150

692 Masonic, a Scottish Constitution Past First Principles apron, 2 collars £10-20

693 Masonic, 2 Worshipful Masters aprons, a silver plated Past Masters collar jewel, a silver plated Past Masters
jewel and a chapter jewel £10-20

694 Masonic, New Ancient and Accepted Rites Rose Croix 18 degree collars £30-50

695 Masonic, a Royal Arch Supreme Grand Chapter Officer's apron, Assistant Sojourner together with sash £35-45

696 Masonic, 3 Provincial Grand Officer's undress aprons and collars £25-35

697 Masonic, a Royal Arch Supreme Grand Chapter Officer's apron, sash and collar, standard bearer £50-75

698 Masonic, 2 Worshipful Masters aprons, 2 Provincial Grand Officers undress aprons and collar, 2 Mark Master
Masons apron, a Mark Master Masons master apron, 2 Royal Arc Mariners aprons - Commander and Brother
£30-50

699 A silver and stag horn mounted hunting whip by Swayne & Co London £30-50

700 An Edwardian silver and stag horn hunting whip by Howell of London, bamboo shaft (f) Birmingham 1905, 1
other bamboo silver and horn mounted hunting whip and a riding crop £30-50

701 A Lawtex parasol £20-30
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

776 A 19th Century Continental striking bracket clock, the arched dial with Roman numerals and silver chapter ring
contained in pine case £30-50

777 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a
black marble case, dial marked Benson £20-30

778 A 19th Century Vienna style regulator with enamelled dial with Arabic numerals and grid iron pendulum,
contained in a walnut case £30-50

The brass bezel to the centre of the dial is missing and the second hand is missing

779 A French 8 day striking mantel clock in the Egyptian taste with Roman numerals, contained in a black marble
case with columns to the side and surmounted by a figure of a sphynx £60-90

There is a slight chip to the top

780 An Edwardian striking bracket clock with gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, contained in a
walnut case £30-50

781 A German 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, complete with dome £30-50

782 A fusee wall clock, the 13 1/2" painted dial with Roman numerals marked A E Wilson Correct Time, with 4 1/2"
rectangular back plate and pendulum, contained in a mahogany case £100-150

There is no door to the bottom of the case

783 A Ward Room style clock, the 8" painted dial with Roman numerals and minute indicator, contained in a
lockable brass case complete with key £60-90

784 H Frodsham, A Victorian mercury stick barometer and thermometer, contained in a carved walnut case, the
dial marked Yesterday AM/Today AM,  marked H Frodsham Liverpool ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a 1" section of beading missing to the left hand edge

785 M Wright of Cambridge, an 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with square dial and Roman numerals,
contained in a painted pine case with left hand opening door, 83"h £40-60

786 An American Ansonia striking shelf clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in a carved wooden
case £30-50

787 A Victorian French 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 2 colour marble
architectural case £30-50

788 A 1920's Art Deco 3 weight chiming longcase clock with 11" arched silvered dial and Arabic numerals
contained in a mahogany case raised on bun feet 76 1/2"h £50-80

789 A 1930's aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in a mahogany wheel case £30-50

790 A 1930's chiming wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £30-50

791 A French Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt diamond shaped dial and Arabic numerals, contained in
a 2 colour marble case £50-80

There is a crack to the base of the clock

792 A French 19th Century 8 day striking clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt painted
spelter case supported by a figure of a lady representing the harvest £30-50

There is a slight tear to the back right hand leg and a hole to the front section

793 A Victorian thermometer with ivory dial contained in an arch shaped pietra dura floral marble case 7 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £80-120
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794 A Georgian style French 8 day striking bracket clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in an
inlaid brass and mahogany case surmounted by a stylised pineapple finial, striking on a gong ( photo centre
pages ) £50-100

There is a crack to the dial at 3 o'clock and a 5" section of timber is missing to the right hand edge

795 Fema, 20th Century oval carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals marked Imperial,
contained in a gilt metal case £50-75

796 Smith, a Georgian striking bracket clock with 6 1/2" enamelled dial, Roman numerals, signed Smiths London,
contained in an arched mahogany case with brass carrying handle, striking on a bell, the 5" engraved back
plate marked Smiths London and with engraved pendulum ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the back door escutcheon

797 A 19th Century French timepiece contained in a gilt painted spelter case with a figure of lady representing The
Harvest, raised on an alabaster base £60-80

There are some chips to the alabaster

798 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a Monet arch shaped case
£20-30

799 Alfred Salmon of Pimlico, a pocket watch movement mounted in a carriage style case with silvered dial and
Roman numerals £25-45
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Rugs and Carpets

826 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 59" x 36" £30-50

827 A blue ground Afghan rug with stylised diamonds to the centre 99" x 48" £40-60

828 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese runner 97" x 27 1/2" £30-50

829 A machine made Persian style carpet with red and white ground with diamond to the centre 96" x 67" £30-50

830 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 63" x 36" £30-50

831 A turquoise and black ground tight woven Kilim rug 65" x 26" £20-30

832 A red and blue ground Meshwani rug with diamonds to the centre 46" x 44 1/2" £50-75

833 A green ground floral patterned Chinese rug decorated birds and butterflies 62" x 29 1/" £30-50

834 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 102" x 24" £60-90

835 A brown and white ground Zulu village rug 24" x 27" £5-15

836 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 52" x 24", some light staining £20-30

837 A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 59 1/2" x 63 £70-100

838 A red ground Tribal Gazak rug 38" x 47" £50-75

839 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 51" x 24" £20-30

840 A red and blue tribal Gazak rug 54" x 46" £50-75

841 A square blue and red Persian rug 25" x 17", some wear together with a Caucasian style prayer rug 28" x 18"
£5-15

842 A red ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 108" x 24 1/2" £60-90

843 A machine made green ground Bokhara style rug, some staining, 131" x 99" £15-25

844 A blue ground Belgian cotton Tabriz style carpet 107" x 80" £90-120

845 A pair of red ground Afghan slip rugs with octagons to the centre 24" x 19" and 27 1/2" x 19 1/2" £20-30

846 2 similar green ground and floral pattern Chinese rugs 38 1/2" x 22 1/2" and 36 1/2" x 24 1/2" £30-50

847 A Belgian cotton Caucasian style carpet with 3 stylised diamonds to the centre 103" x 79" £100-150

848 A Belgian cotton peach ground Caucasian style rug with 3 diamonds to the centre 86" x 63" £90-120
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

851 A 19th Century rectangular inlaid mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop
handles, raised on bracket feet 47"h x 49"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the top front hand edge, a 6" section of beading to right hand back, 1"
section of timber missing to the left hand corner, the brass escutcheon and lock are missing to the top drawer
and 2 small sections of cock beading missing to drawers

852 A Victorian Anglo Indian pierced and carved rosewood side table of serpentine outline, the carved and pierced
back above a shaped apron, raised on cabriole supports 43"h x 49"w x 25"d £180-220

There is a 25" split to the top, some ring marks, old damage and repair to the front apron and the back right
hand leg has old iron plate repair

853 A Chippendale style mahogany slat back carver chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered seat, raised
on cabriole ball and claw supports £30-50

854 An Adams style circular dished and reeded mahogany torchere, raised on splayed feet and triform base 45"h x
10" diam. £30-50

855 A Georgian style mahogany bow front bedside table, inlaid satinwood stringing and raised on tapered supports
26"h x 17"w x 13 1/2"d £40-60

856 A Georgian style mahogany triple breakfront bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed doors and raised on ogee bracket feet 44"h x 60"w x 12 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

857 A mahogany bureau of small proportions, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 26"h x 29"w x 17 1/2"d £70-100

The top right swan neck handle is missing

858 A Georgian Birds Eye maple tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid and shaped ivory escutcheon,
raised on brass bun feet 7 1/2"h x 12"w x 6"d £30-50

The hinges have been replaced, the front veneers are lifting and there is a 1" section of inlay missing to the
back right hand edge

859 A Georgian Chippendale style mahogany open arm chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered seat,
raised on square tapering supports with H framed strecher £30-50

There are old breaks and repairs to both arms, there is a break to the right hand rail, it has been strengthened
with iron brackets to the seat, raised on plastic studs

860 A Regency rectangular plate Pier mirror with ball studded frame, supported by a pair of reeded columns 38"h x
23 1/2"w £40-80

This has been repainted

861 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wardrobe with arch shaped cornice, enclosed by an arched bevelled plate
mirror panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 85 1/2"h x 48"2 x 18"d £60-100

The cartouche inlay above the door is lifting

862 A 19th Century French carved oak bedside cabinet with veined marble top fitted a drawer above a cupboard,
raised on turned and fluted supports 33"h x 15"w x 15"d £40-60

The door on this bedside chest is very loose and hangs down when opened. The lock has been replaced and
there is a section of wood missing form the inside of the lock. Part of the handle is missing and there is some
bleaching to the right hand side of the drawer. There are some small chips to the bottom of the door. Additional
images added.
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863 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, raised on scroll
supports, the base of serpentine outline, raised on bun feet 25"h x 21"w x 10"d £30-50

864 A set of 3 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered drop in seats, raised
on turned and reeded supports £20-40

All bars have been repaired and glued

865 An Edwardian D shaped walnut cabinet enclosed by a sliding panelled door 34"h x 58 1/2"w x 18"d £50-75

There are 4 small sections of timber let into the top where possibly the super structure once stood and there
are 2 21" splits to the doors

866 A 1930's black lacquered chinoiserie style standard lamp £30-60

867 A 20th Century French Kingwood bedside table of serpentine outline, having a raised three-quarter gallery,
fitted 2 long drawers, with gilt metal mounts, raised on cabriole supports 23"h x 18 1/2"w x 13 1/2"d £30-60

868 An Edwardian circular mahogany 2 tier occasional table with pie crust edge, raised on cabriole supports 20"h x
24"diam. £30-50

869 A 19th Century mahogany sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square
tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 30"h x 47 1/2"w x 21"d £50-75

There is a 17 1/2" split to the top and there are small sections of stringing and beading missing

870 A Georgian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a turned mahogany swing frame 20"h x 18"w
£30-50

871 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed
by panelled doors with ivory escutcheons 45 1/2"h x 31"w x 19"d £120-180

There is a 2" section of beading missing to the door

872 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap pad foot dining table, 28"h x 41"w x 15" when closed x 43" when open
£30-50

There is a 2" section of timber let in on the rule joint, there are some ink stains to the top and an old repair to
one of the legs

873 A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline fitted 2 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards,
raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 34 1/2"h x 47 1/2"w x 22"d £50-75

874 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs and upholstered
seats, raised on square tapering supports united by a box stretcher £100-150

875 A rectangular 19th Century snap top breakfast table with crossbanded top, raised on a pillar and tripod base
ending in brass paw casters 28 1/2"h x 52"w x 33"d £70-100

There is a 3" split to the cross banding and a 47" split to the top

876 A Georgian style mahogany tray top bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on square supports
29"h x 40 1/2"w £50-75

878 A 19th Century square mahogany box with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer with brass mounts 8"h x 7"w x
7"d £50-75

There is a 2" split to the top and a 2" section of timber missing to the bottom left hand edge

879 A Victorian square plate over mantel mirror contained in a decorative plaster and carved gilt frame 60"h x 57"w
£100-150

880 An 18th/19th Century Country elm stick and rail back open arm chair £50-75

There is an 8" section of timber let in to the seat, it is possibly reduced in height
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882 A Moorish style carved hardwood 12 sided occasional table with spindle turned and pierced decoration 21"h x
20" diam. £40-60

3 spindles are missing

883 A Victorian light oak rectangular 3 tier buffet, raised on turned and block supports 44"h x 48"w x 19"d £90-120

There are 2 ring marks to top, a 13" split to the top tier and a 45" split to the bottom tier

884 A Georgian mahogany night table with hinged top fitted bowl receptacle above a cupboard and drawer, on
square supports 29 1/2"h x 15 1/2"w x 14 1/2"d £40-60

There is a slight warp to the top

885 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in button back material £50-100

This chair is in good condition having no damage to either the material or the wood.

886 A Georgian Country oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a
panelled door 37"h x 29"w x 16"d £50-100

There is a 25" split to the door panel

887 A circular mahogany wine table raised on pillar and tripod base 28"h x 14" diam. £30-50

There is section of plastic wood let in to the top

888 A circular Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 37"h x 12" diam. £30-50

There is water staining to the top

889 A William IV rectangular mahogany side table raised on pierced lyre shaped supports and scroll feet, with
turned and plain stretcher, 29"h x 14"w x 22"d £100-150

There is an old repair to both sides of the lyre support

890 A Victorian rosewood and inlaid mother of pearl ladies travelling/writing box of sarcophagus form with hinged
lid and 2 ring drop handles to the sides, enclosed by panelled doors revealing a fitted interior, 1 long drawer, a
jewel drawer and a writing slope drawer, raised on turned supports, 13"h x 13 1/2"w x 9"d £200-300

There is a 3" section of beading missing to the back right edge. The interior mirror has been broken. There is
some wear on the inside of the left hand door. There is some damage around the hinges and the lid has been
cracked and repaired and has some veneer loss around the hinges. Additional images available.

891 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with brass ring drop handles, raised on splayed
bracket feet 36"h x 38 1/2"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is a 2" section of timber let in to the top right hand corner and some sections of the satinwood stringing
are missing to the edge and 2 sections of veneer are missing above the bottom drawer

892 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard, fitted 1 long drawer above 2 short drawers, the top inlaid
satinwood stringing, raised on square tapering supports 32 1/2"h x 40 1/2"w x 21 1/2"d ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

There is a 26" split to the top, a section of veneer is missing beneath the left hand drawer

893 An Edwardian mahogany armchair upholstered in pink Kilim style material £100-150

894 A pair of French oak bedside chests of serpentine outline fitted 3 drawers, raised on cabriole supports with gilt
metal mounts 29"h x 16 1/2"w x 11"d £60-90

895 An 18th/19th Century elm coffer with hinged lid, brass escutcheon, iron lock and drop handles to the sides
19"h x 50 1/2"w x 21 1/2"d £100-150

There is patching to the inside of the lid to reduce cracking and there is a 2" section of timber missing to the
bottom left hand edge

896 A Victorian painted mahogany clover shaped 2 tier occasional table with floral sprays, raised on turned
supports 30"h x 18"w x 16"d £50-80
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897 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style dining chairs with shield shaped backs and upholstered seats, raised on square
tapering supports £100-150

898 A Georgian style mahogany side table of serpentine outline with crossbanded top and satinwood stringing,
fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 34"h x 48"w x 21 1/2"d
£80-120

899 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass ring drop handles, raised
on bracket feet 30"h x 35"w x 18 1/2"d £70-100

There is a 17 1/2" crack to the top and there are small sections of veneer missing from the front

900 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany combination wardrobe with moulded cornice fitted a hanging compartment
enclosed by a bevelled plate mirrored door, flanked by a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door above 2 short
and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 83"h x 62"w x 32"d £80-140

The bevelled plate mirror and some black spots to silvering,the handle to the door is damaged, the left hand
panel to panelled door has a crack

901 A mahogany military style bookcase the upper section fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 1 long drawer, having brass counter sunk handles to the sides
61"h x 47"w x 12 1/2"d £120-180

902 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 36"h x 12" diam. £30-50

903 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset writing surface, fitted 1 long drawer and various
compartments above 6 short drawers with tore handles 30"h x 46"w x 26"d £150-200

This desk is in one piece and does not come apart

904 A Victorian oak and iron banded plate box with iron drop handles to the sides, brass plaque to the top "J
Farnaby Coter Esq, Royal Artillery", 17"h x 25"w x 14" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Some corrosion to metal banding

905 A square Georgian inlaid mahogany tea caddy with hinged lid 5"h x 4 1/2" x 4" £20-40

The lid is warped

906 A set of 8 Queen Anne style walnut slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole
supports - 2 carvers, 6 standard £350-450

The chairs are a set and other than some having slightly loose frames, they are in good condition.

907 A handsome Georgian inlaid mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by a pair of astragal glazed doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior fitted
cupboards and drawers above 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, with inlaid columns to the sides and
raised on ogee bracket feet 94"h x 47"w x 20 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

There is a 1" section of inlay missing to the top right hand pillar, a 5" section of timber has been let in above
the escutcheon, the lock is missing to the third drawer

908 A Regency circular mahogany snap top breakfast table, crossbanded with satinwood and rosewood, raised on
a gun barrel turned column and tripod base ending in brass paw feet 20 1/2"h x 51"diam. ( photo centre pages
) £600-800

There is a crack to the gun barrel and 3 small sections of veneer missing to the edge

910 A Georgian style mahogany apprentice chest with canted corners, fitted 4 drawers with brass swan neck drop
handles, raised on bracket feet 21 1/2"h x 21"w x 11 1/2"d £100-150

There is some scratching to the top, the swan neck handle is missing from the second drawer
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911 A Chinese carved Padouk sideboard fitted 4 drawers above 4 cupboards with pierced and carved apron,
raised on cabriole supports 34"h x 72"w x 19"d £80-120

This sideboard is in very good condition. It is made of padouk wood. The colour is slightly darker and a touch
more red than it appears in the photo.

912 A Georgian style mahogany D end extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on turned column and
tripod base, brass paw feet 28"h x 54 1/2"l x 93"l when extended by 42"w £80-120

913 A George III mahogany chest of serpentine outline, the top inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted 4 long drawers with
brass escutcheons, raised on bracket feet 39 1/2"h x 43"w x 21 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £450-550

There are deep scratches to the top, the first drawer is missing lock and black plate to handle, there is a small
section of cock beading missing

914 A Baltic State carved pine draw leaf dining table, the apron carved stylised roundels and raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher 29"h x 42"l when closed by 75"l when opened x 38"w £100-150

There are substantial amounts of old treated worm holes to the frame and top, the leaves are possibly
replaced

915 Jim Warren?, a pair of stylish metal and slatted folding teak chairs £400-600

916 A Victorian circular figured mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a bulbous column and triform base
ending in scrolled feet 30"h x 51 1/2"diam. £250-350

917 A Georgian style mahogany triple breakfront library  bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the
interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 4 cupboards,
raised on a platform base 86"h x 82"w x 15"d £100-150

There is one cracked pane of glass to the left hand door

918 A Victorian arched plate cheval mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 57"h x 28"w £50-75

The silvering is show black pitting in places

919 A Georgian style mahogany bow front display cabinet enclosed by astragal glazed doors, raised on cabriole
ball and claw supports 48"h x 47"w x 14"d (no shelves) £40-60

920 A pair of Queen Anne style carved bleached figured walnut bedside cabinets, fitted a brushing slide above 1
long drawer, recess and cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 29"h x 15"w x 15"d £60-80

921 A Scotts William IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on a square column
with triform base, splayed feet ending in paw caps and castors 28"h x 22"w x 43"l when fully extended £80-120

922 A Georgian mahogany bow front of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass escutcheons and oval brass plate
drop handles, raised on bracket feet 31"h x 40"w x 19 1/2"d £100-150

The second drawer is missing an escutcheon and there are 2 slight dents to the cock beading, also missing to
sections of beading to the right hand edge

923 A 20th Century elm Windsor stick back chair with solid seat and crinoline stretcher, raised on turned supports
with H framed stretcher £50-75

924 A 17th/18th Century oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports 26
1/2"h x 14" when closed x 42" when open x 49"w £50-75

The bun feet have been replaced

925 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer raised on square tapered supports 28"h x 34"w x 20
1/2" when closed x 40 1/2" when opened £50-75

There is some light scratching

926 A Victorian inlaid mahogany writing slope with brass plaque and escutcheon 7"h x 20"w x 7 1/2"d £30-50

The interior has been restored, a 2" section of timber has been let in and it is slightly warped
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927 A drop arm Chesterfield upholstered pink material, raised on cabriole supports 27"h x 65"w x 29"d £40-60

928 A George III Country oak chest on chest with moulded and dentil cornice, the upper section fitted 2 short and 3
long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 71"h x 43"w x 23"d £300-400

 The brass swan neck drop handle to top left hand drawer is f, there is a 5" section of cock beading missing to
the second drawer right hand edge and a 2" section to the drop drawer base left hand edge, there is a split to
left hand bottom edge, two to the right and 1 and a small crack to the left hand side of the top. The handles are
not replacement they have been polished. Additional images added.

929 A pine dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice above 2 shelves, the base fitted 3 short drawers above
cupboard, flanked by recesses, raised on turned and block supports 74"h x 52"w x 17"d £140-180

There are 18 holes to the shelves where the cup hooks were formerly in place

930 A 19th Century Continental arched plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 60"h x 36"w £180-220

There is a 13 1/2" section of plaster missing to the base

931 A Victorian armchair upholstered in blue material £30-50

932 A Georgian style mahogany breakfront library bookcase, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice,
the shelved interior enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 4 short drawers above
cupboards, raised on a platform base 78 1/2"h x 70"w x 17"d £80-140

This bookcase has some small scuffs and scrapes to the bottom section but is otherwise in good condition.
Additional images added.

933 A 1930's figured walnut Queen Anne style bow front card table with crossbanded top, raised on cabriole
supports 27"h x 32"w x 15"d £30-50

934 A Victorian rosewood 3 tier rectangular what-not with three-quarter gallery raised on spiral turned columns,
bun feet, the base fitted a drawer 39"h x 24"w x 16"d £200-250

935 A Georgian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with raised back, moulded and dentil cornice, the interior fitted 3
shaped shelves, the base with 3 spice drawers enclosed by a pair of arched panelled doors 62"h x 28"w x 37"d
( photo centre pages ) £200-250

936 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on turned supports 29 1/2"h x 55"
without leaves x 89 1/2" with leaves inserted by 49 1/2"w £200-250

937 A 1930's Art Deco 3 seat settee with scroll shaped arms upholstered in rose pink dralon 30"h together with a
pair of armchairs £30-50

938 A Georgian oval mahogany drop flap dining table raised on square supports 27"h x 48 1/2"w x 21" when
closed x 69" when open £50-75

There is a slight crack to the top of one of the legs

939 A Victorian mahogany show frame stool of serpentine outline raised on cabriole supports 6"h x 12"w x 11"d
£20-30

940 A 17th/18th Century bleached and carved elm coffer of panelled construction with 2 plank top and iron pin
hinges 22"h x 51"w x 23"d £100-150

There is a 51" split to the top, it does retain the original pin hinges, 2 planks are missing to the bottom and the
candle box is missing

941 A 19th Century mahogany double corner cabinet, the upper section with dentil cornice the interior fitted
shelves enclosed by an astragal glazed panelled door, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door,
raised on a platform base 76"h x 29 1/2"w x 17"d £30-50

The brass escutcheon to base door is missing
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942 A Victorian carved walnut show frame tub back office chair raised on turned and fluted supports ( photo centre
pages ) £125-200

943 A Continental arch shaped plate mirror contained in an inlaid walnut and ormolu mounted frame 54" x 25"
£400-500

There is a slight dent to the top

944 A pair of Victorian mahogany and glass panelled interior doors with glazed panels to the top 76" x 25" £30-50

945 A Victorian wedged shaped lacquered stationery box with floral decoration and fitted interior and containing a
small collection of postcards 6"h x 8 1/2"w x 5"d ( photo centre pages ) £30-50

The hinges are loose and a small section of lacquer missing to the lid

946 A George III mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers, the top drawer is fitted and with brass swan neck
drop handles, raised on bracket feet 39"h x 42 1/2"w x 24"d £200-300

947 A Victorian oval mahogany library table, raised on turned supports 29"h x 60"w x 29"d £180-220

There are some bruises and light scratches to the top

948 A Ugandan circular hardwood stool inlaid stones, raised on 3 turned supports 15"h x 16" diam. £15-25

There is a 7" crack to the middle

949 A pair of Chinese carved hardwood stick and tub back chairs with woven rush seats, raised on X framed
supports £50-75

950 2 Ugandan circular hardwood stools decorated elephants, raised on outswept supports 8"h x 9"w x 7"d £20-30

951 An Art Deco 1930's carved oak sideboard with raised back fitted 2 drawers above cupboards enclosed by
carved panelled doors, raised on turned and block supports with H Framed stretcher 41"h x 48"w x 20"d
£30-50

952 A 19th century continental fruitwood chest of 7 drawers with circular brass handles 57.5"h x 30"w x 16.5"d
£300-400

953 A mid Victorian walnut framed low seat armchair, having foliate and bell flower carved frame and maroon
buttoned velvet upholstery, raised on cabriole legs scroll feet £50-75

954 A set of 3 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs, the pierced mid rails carved acorns with upholstered
drop in Berlin woolwork seats, raised on front turned and rear sabre supports £50-75

One chair has an old repair to the front leg

955 A Victorian carved rosewood trinket box of sarcophagus form with hinged lid, the top carved a floral
arrangement, the interior fitted a tray 3 1/2" x 9 1/2" x 5 1/2" £20-40

956 A 1930's oak Globe Wernicke style 3 tier bookcase with three-quarter gallery and dentilled cornice, 50"h x
35"w x 14" £100-150

957 A 19th Century Chinese 6 fold lacquered screen decorated court scenes and inlaid hardstones 55"h x 66"w
£400-500

There is substantial loss of hardstone to the screen in places

958 An Edwardian mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports with undertier 24"h x 23 1/2"w x
25"d £40-60

959 A square Moorish inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on outswept supports 28"h x 11 1/2"2 x 11
1/2"d £30-50

Some sections of inlay is missing from both the top and undertier. Some of the larger sections of inlay have
cracks running throughout. Some small sections of veneer are missing from the edges of the undertier and
there are some small chips to the sides of the top. Additional images added.
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